## Schedule of Fees and Charges 2018/19

Table of Contents	
Description	Page Number
Council & Corporate Support	1
Customer & Information Services	1
Property Services	1 - 2
Transactional Finance	2
Aquamotion	2 - 4
Communications, Marketing & Events	4
Community Safety & Emergency Management	4 - 6
Community Services	6
Community Facilities	6 - 8
Cultural Development	8 - 9
Kingsway Indoor Stadium	9 - 11
Place Activation	11 - 12
Approval Services	12 - 15
Health & Compliance Services	15 - 16
Land Development	16 - 17
Asset Maintenance	17
Strategic Asset Management	17
Waste	17
Appendix A - Facility Information	18
All Fees and Charges listed are inclusive of GST (where GST is applicable)	

## Schedule of Fees & Charges 2018/19

Details	Pagin of Charge	Statutory	2017/19 500	Drepoord Foo	GST Y/N	Percentage
	Basis of Charge	Fee "S"	2017/18 Fee	Proposed Fee	GST T/N	Change
Council & Corporate Support						
Council Minutes Hard Copy Print	Per Issue		\$35.00	\$35.00	N	0.0%
Transcripts	Per Hour or Pro-Rata		\$35.00	\$45.00	N	0.0%
Customer & Information Services			Q 10.00	\$10.00		0.070
Freedom of Information - Administration Fees						
Application Fee	Non Personal Information Only		\$30.00	\$30.00	N	0.0%
Delivery, Packaging and Postage			Actual Cost	Actual Cost	N	0.0%
Information from Tape or Other Device Photocopying	Per Copy		Actual Cost \$0.20	Actual Cost \$0.20	N	0.0%
Staff Time Dealing with Application	Per Hour or Pro Rata		\$30.00	\$30.00	N	0.0%
Staff Time Photocopying	Per Hour or Pro Rata		\$30.00	\$30.00	N	0.0%
Staff Time Supervising Access	Per Hour or Pro Rata		\$30.00	\$30.00	N	0.0%
Staff Time Transcribing	Per Hour or Pro Rata		\$30.00	\$30.00	N	0.0%
Service Fees - Photocopying/Printing			<b>#</b> 0.00		Y	
Photocopying Photocopying	Black & White A4 Black & White A3		\$0.20 \$0.40	\$0.20 \$0.40	Y	0.0%
Photocopying	Colour A4		\$2.00	\$0.40	Y	0.0%
Photocopying	Colour A3		\$3.00	\$3.00	Y	0.0%
Printing (eg. Maps, Structure Plans, etc.)	Black & White A4		\$0.20	\$0.20	Y	0.0%
Printing (eg. Maps, Structure Plans, etc.)	Black & White A3		\$0.40	\$0.40	Y	0.0%
Printing (eg. Maps, Structure Plans, etc.)	Colour A4		\$2.00	\$2.00	Y	0.0%
Printing (eg. Maps, Structure Plans, etc.)	Colour A3		\$3.00	\$3.00	Y	0.0%
Credit Card Payments Surcharge for all payments made by Visa or Mastercard Credit Cards	% of payment amount		0.57% of payment incl. GST	0.57% of payment incl. GST	v	0.0%
Property Services			0.57% of payment incl. 0.51			0.0 %
Carramar Golf Course						
Weekdays	9 Holes		\$20.00	\$20.00	Y	0.0%
Weekdays	18 Holes		\$30.00	\$30.00	Y	0.0%
Weekdays	9 Holes (Extra)		\$10.00	\$10.00	Y	0.0%
Weekends/Public Holidays	9 Holes		\$25.00	\$25.00	Y	0.0%
Weekends/Public Holidays Weekends/Public Holidays	18 Holes 9 Holes (Extra)		\$35.00 \$10.00	\$35.00 \$10.00	Ý V	0.0%
Junior Concession	9 Holes		N/A	\$10.00	<u> </u>	N/A
Junior Concession	18 Holes		N/A	\$20.00	Y	N/A
Junior Concession	9 Holes (Extra)		N/A	\$10.00	Y	N/A
Concessions	9 Holes		\$16.00	\$16.00	Y	0.0%
Concessions	18 Holes		\$22.00	\$23.00	Y	4.5%
Concessions Driving Range Fees	9 Holes (Extra) Small Bucket		\$7.00 \$8.00	\$7.00 \$8.00	Y Y	0.0%
Driving Range Fees	Medium Bucket		\$13.00	\$8.00	Y	0.0%
Driving Range Fees	Large Bucket		\$18.00	\$18.00	Y	0.0%
Promotional Discount at Course Controller Discretion	Discretionary		-\$5.00	-\$5.00	Y	0.0%
Marangaroo Golf Course						
Weekdays	9 Holes		\$20.00	\$20.00	Y	0.0%
Weekdays	18 Holes		\$30.00	\$30.00	Y Y	0.0%
Weekdays Weekends/Public Holidays	9 Holes (Extra) 9 Holes		\$10.00 \$25.00	\$10.00 \$25.00	Ý Y	0.0%
Weekends/Fublic Holidays	18 Holes		\$35.00	\$35.00	Y	0.0%
Weekends/Public Holidays	9 Holes (Extra)		\$10.00	\$10.00	Y	0.0%
Junior Concession	9 Holes		N/A	\$10.00	Y	N/A
Junior Concession	18 Holes		N/A	\$20.00	Y	N/A
Junior Concession	9 Holes (Extra)		N/A	\$10.00	Y	N/A
Concessions Concessions	9 Holes 18 Holes		\$16.00 \$22.00	\$16.00 \$23.00	Y	0.0% 4.5%
Concessions	9 Holes (Extra)		\$7.00	\$23.00	Y Y	4.5%
Driving Range Fees	Small Bucket		\$8.00	\$8.00	Y	0.0%
Driving Range Fees	Medium Bucket		\$13.00	\$13.00	Y	0.0%
Driving Range Fees	Large Bucket		\$18.00	\$18.00	Y	0.0%
Promotional Discount at Course Controller Discretion	Discretionary		-\$5.00	-\$5.00	Y	0.0%
Notes: - Annual Golf Cart permit rate of \$50 to be introduced from 1 July 2018						
- Concession rates available to Companions wishing to assist and participate with a Companion Card Holder						
- Concession rates available to Seniors - holders of Australian or State Seniors Card OR Pension Concession Card						
- Concession rates do not apply for seniors on weekends & public holidays						
- Juniors - up to and including Year 12						
- Refunds policy - will be the full monies or nine holes at discretion of Course Controller						
Other						

	City of Wanneroo
M	Wanneroo

Details	Basis of Charge	Statutory Fee "S"	2017/18 Fee	Proposed Fee	GST Y/N	Percentage Change
Advertising	Newspaper Advert		At Cost	At Cost	Y	0.0%
Advertising	Notice by Letter (Postage)		At Cost	At Cost	Y	0.0%
Advertising	Sign on Site		At Cost	At Cost	Y	0.0%
Application for Works (Building or Development Applications) on City Owned or Managed Land - Admin Fee	Payable following initial assessment		\$660.00	\$660.00	Y	0.0%
Consultants Fees (valuation, survey, lease preparation fees)	Payable Following Initial Assessment		At Cost	At Cost	Y	0.0%
Lease Application Fee - Telecommunications Providers	Payable following initial assessment		\$660.00	\$660.00	Y	0.0%
POS/Drainage/Road Reserve Closure - Administration Fee	Payable following initial assessment		\$660.00	\$825.00	Y	25.0%
Replacement Keys	Loss (or new key for) lessee/licensee		At Cost	At Cost	Y	0.0%
Transactional Finance Rates Information						
Rate Arrangement Administration Fee	Per Instalment Notice		\$25.00	\$30.00	N	20.0%
Rates & Charges Enquiries	Per Enquiry		\$25.00	\$26.00	N	4.0%
Dishonoured Direct Debit	Each		\$2.50	\$2.50	Y	0.0%
Aquamotion						
Aquatics - Swimming Pool Entry						
Adult Entry (16 Years +)	Per Visit		\$5.90	\$6.10	Y	3.4%
Adult Entry - Cashless Discount (16 Years+)	Per Visit		\$5.30	\$5.50	Y	3.8%
Children Entry (5 - 15 Years)	Per Visit		\$4.40	\$4.50	Y	2.3%
Children Entry - Cashless Discount (5 - 15 Years)	Per Visit		\$4.00	\$4.10	Y	2.5%
Children Entry (4 years and under)	Per Visit		Free with swimming adult	Free with swimming adult	N	0.0%
Group Booking Adult Entry (10 to 19 people)	Per Person		\$5.30	\$5.50	Y	2.8%
Group Booking Adult Entry (20+ people)	Per Person		\$5.00	\$5.20	Y	4.0%
Group Booking Children Entry (10 to 19 people)	Per Person		\$4.00	\$4.10	Y	2.5%
Group Booking Children Entry (20+ people)	Per Person		\$3.70	\$3.80	Y	2.7%
Spectator Entry	Per Visit		\$2.00	\$2.00	Ý V	0.0%
Spectator Entry - Cashless Discount	Per Visit		\$1.80	\$1.80	Ý	0.0%
Family Swim (2 adults/2 children or 1 adult/3 children)	Per Visit		\$17.60	\$18.10	Ý	2.8%
Sauna/Spa (16 Years+) Sauna/Spa Cashless Discount (16 Years+)	Per Person		\$5.90 \$5.30	\$6.10 \$5.50	Ý V	3.4%
Sauna/Spa Casniess Discount (16 Years+) Swimming Pool Entry - Sauna/Spa upgrade (16 Years+)	Per Person Per Person		\$5.00	\$5.10	r V	3.8% 2.0%
Swimming Pool Entry - Sauna/Spa upgrade - Cashless Discount (16 Years+)	Per Person		\$3.00	\$3.10	Y	2.0%
Pool & Spa Entry	Per Person		\$10.90	\$11.20	V I	2.2%
Pool & Spa Entry - Cashless Discount	Per Person		\$9.80	\$10.00	Y	2.0%
Program Pool - Hydro Public Session	Per Person, Per Hour		\$10.20	\$10.50	Y	3.0%
Program Pool - Hydro Public Session - Cashless Discount	Per Person, Per Hour		\$9.20	\$9.45	Y	2.8%
School Lessons	Per Child		\$3.00	\$3.50	Ý	16.7%
Club - Adult	Per Person		\$5.40	\$5.60	Y	3.7%
Club - Adult - Cashless Discount	Per Person		\$4.90	\$5.05	Y	3.0%
Club - Children	Per Child		\$3.90	\$4.00	Y	2.6%
Club - Children - Cashless Discount	Per Child		\$3.50	\$3.60	Y	2.9%
Vacation Swimming Lessons	Per Visit		\$3.00	\$3.50	Y	16.7%
Vacation Swimming Lessons	10 Tickets (Ed Dept - Includes 1 Adult		\$30.00	\$35.00	Y	16.7%
	Spectator)				X	0.00/
Pool Inflatable - Per Child Locker Hire	Per Visit 3 Hours Usage		\$2.00 \$2.00	\$2.00 \$2.00	Y	0.0%
Aquatics - Pool & Facility Bookings	3 Hours Usage		\$2.00	\$2.00	I	0.0%
Program Pool - Exclusive Pool Space	Per Hour		\$75.00	\$77.00	V	2.7%
Program Pool - Half Pool Space	Per Hour		\$75.00	\$46.00	Y	2.7%
Outdoor Pool Exclusive Pool Space (plus applicable pool entry price)	Per Hour		\$36.50	\$37.50	Y	2.7%
Outdoor Pool Half Pool Space (plus applicable pool entry price)	Per Hour		\$22.00	\$22.50	Y	2.3%
Pool Inflatable - Exclusive Hire	Per Hour		\$100.00	\$100.00	Y	0.0%
Splashpad - Exclusive Hire	Per Hour		\$100.00	\$100.00	Y	0.0%
Lane Hire - Standard	Per Hour Per Lane		\$9.40	\$10.00	Y	6.4%
Lane Hire - Clubs	Per Hour Per Lane		\$4.30	\$5.00	Y	16.3%
Lap Pool Exclusive Hire (Swimming Carnivals)	Per Hour (plus applicable staffing costs)		\$200.00	\$200.00	Y	0.0%
Lifeguard/Party Leader Supervision - Private Bookings	Per Hour (plus applicable loading)		LG Wage +10%	LG Wage +10%	Y	0.0%
Consult Room Hire - Standard	Per Room / Per Hour		\$19.30	\$20.00	Y	3.6%
Group Fitness Room Hire - Standard	Per Hour		\$31.20	\$32.00	Y	2.5%
Crèche Room Hire - Standard	Per Hour		\$20.80	\$22.00	Y	5.8%
Crèche Room Hire - Regular Booking	Per Hour		\$12.50	\$13.00	Y	4.0%
Aquatics - Birthday Parties					1	1
Table Set-Up & Hire	Per Hour		\$1.00	\$1.00	Y	0.0%
Marquee Hire	Per Hour		\$2.50	\$2.50	Y	0.0%
3m x 3m Marquee Set Up	Per Visit		\$5.00	\$5.00	Y	0.0%
6m x 3m Marquee Set Up	Per Visit		\$10.00	\$10.00	Y	0.0%
Aquatics - Learn To Swim			<b>* * * *</b>	¢45.05	<b>N</b> I	0.001
Swimming Lessons (Per Lesson Fee)	Adult		\$15.55	\$15.95	N	2.6%
Swimming Lessons (Per Lesson Fee)	Non Parent Classes - Pre-School		\$15.55	\$15.95	N	2.6%
Swimming Lessons (Per Lesson Fee) Swimming Lessons (Per Lesson Fee)	Non Parent Classes - Pre-School (Sunday) Non Parent Classes - School Age		\$17.00 \$15.55	\$17.00 \$15.95	N N	0.0%
Swimming Lessons (Per Lesson Fee) Swimming Lessons (Per Lesson Fee)	2nd Class of the Program (Conditions apply	v)	\$15.55 20% discount	\$15.95 20% discount	<u> </u>	0.0%
Swimming Lessons (Per Lesson Fee) Swimming Lessons (Per Lesson Fee)	Parent/Child (AquaBaby) Classes	y)	\$12.70	\$13.00	N N	2.4%
	Farenverniu (Aquadaby) Classes	1	φ12.7U	φ13.00	I IN	2.470

Details	Basis of Charge	Statutory Fee "S"	2017/18 Fee	Proposed Fee	GST Y/N	Percentage Change
Swimming Lessons (Per Lesson Fee)	Parent/Child (AquaBaby) Classes (Sunday)	100 0	\$15.00	\$15.00	N	0.0%
Swimming Lessons (Per Lesson Fee)	Dolphin 4:1		\$15.55	\$15.95	N	2.6%
Swimming Lessons (Per Lesson Fee)	Dolphin 2:1		\$21.25	\$21.80	N	2.6%
Swimming Lessons (Per Lesson Fee)	Dolphin 1:1		\$26.95	\$27.60	N	2.4%
Swimming Lessons (Per Lesson Fee)	2nd Child in Program		N/A	10% off (Conditions Apply)	N	N/A
Swimming Lessons (Per Lesson Fee)	3rd Child in Program		N/A	15% off (Conditions Apply)	N	N/A
Swimming Lessons (Per Lesson Fee)	4th Child in Program		N/A	20% off (Conditions apply)	N	N/A
Swimming Lessons (Per Lesson Fee)	Private 1:1		\$53.90	\$55.20	N	2.0%
Swimming Lessons (Per Lesson Fee)	MATE		\$5.90	\$6.10	N	3.4%
Swimming Lessons (Per Lesson Fee)	Swim School Refund Fee		20% of value (Conditions Apply)	20% of value (Conditions Apply)	N	0.0%
Junior Lifeguard Club	Non Parent Classes - School Age (Twice weekly)		\$21.35	\$21.90	N	2.6%
Courses AmusDahu	Per Hour		\$5.90	\$6.10	N	3.4%
Courses - AquaBaby Courses - Bronze Medallion	Per Course		\$5.90	\$187.00	N	2.2%
Courses - Bronze Medallion Refresher			\$183.00 \$86.50	\$187.00	N N	2.2%
	Per Course					
Courses - Resus	Per Course		\$61.00	\$62.50	N	2.5%
Crèche		<u>г г</u>	A	<b>A</b> ( <b>A</b> )		
One Child	Per Hour		\$4.50	\$4.60	Y	2.2%
Cashless Discount - One Child	Per Hour		\$4.00	\$4.15	Y	3.8%
Second Child	Per Hour	┞────┞	\$3.50	\$3.60	Y	2.9%
Cashless Discount - Second Child	Per Hour		\$3.10	\$3.25	Y	4.8%
Gymnasium		· ·		1	1	
Standard Entry	Each Visit		\$17.00	\$17.50	Y	2.9%
Cashless Discount Standard Entry	Each Visit		\$15.30	\$15.70	Y	2.6%
Fitness Appraisal and Workout Program	Per Person		\$50.00	\$51.50	Y	3.0%
Workshop Fee	Per Person		\$13.50	\$14.00	Y	3.7%
Package 1 - Personal Training: One Trainer/One cCient:						
Casual One on One Session	Per Session		\$49.00	\$54.95	Y	12.1%
Nitro Pack Special - 3 Tickets (Can only be utilised by member once)	Per Book		\$99.00	\$99.95	Y	1.0%
Bulk Tickets - 5 Tickets	Per Book		\$225.00	\$260.00	Y	15.6%
Bulk Tickets - 11 Tickets	Per Book		\$415.00	\$460.00	Y	10.8%
Direct Debit PT - 1:1 x ongoing until further notice - 1 per week	Weekly Payment		\$41.50	\$49.00	Y	18.1%
Direct Debit PT - 1:1 x ongoing until further notice - 1 per week	Fortnightly Payment		N/A	\$98.00	Y	N/A
Direct Debit PT - 1:1 x ongoing until further notice - 1 per week	Monthly Payment		N/A	\$196.00	Y	N/A
Direct Debit PT - 1:1 x ongoing until further notice - 2 per week	Weekly Payment		\$83.00	\$88.00	Y	6.0%
Direct Debit PT - 1:1 x ongoing until further notice - 2 per week	Fortnightly Payment		N/A	\$176.00	Y	N/A
Direct Debit PT - 1:1 x ongoing until further notice - 2 per week	Monthly Payment		N/A	\$352.00	Y	N/A
Package 2 - Personal Training: One Trainer/Two Clients:		1 1		<b>\$002.00</b>		
Casual One on Two Training	Per Session Per Individual		\$35.00	\$38.00	Y	8.6%
Bulk Tickets - 5 Tickets	Per Book Per Individual		\$150.00	\$185.00	Y	23.3%
Bulk Tickets - 11 Tickets	Per Book Per Individual		\$249.00	\$350.00	V I	40.6%
Direct Debit PT - 2:1 x ongoing until further notice - 1 per week	Weekly Payment Per Person		\$24.90	\$34.00	Y	36.5%
Direct Debit PT - 2:1 x ongoing until further notice - 1 per week	Fortnightly Payment Per Person		N/A	\$68.00	Y	N/A
Direct Debit PT - 2:1 x ongoing until further notice - 1 per week			N/A N/A	\$136.00	l V	N/A N/A
Direct Debit PT - 2:1 x ongoing until further notice - 1 per week	Monthly Payment Per Person		\$49.80	\$138.00	ř V	
	Weekly Payment Per Person				Y	24.5%
Direct Debit PT - 2:1 x ongoing until further notice - 2 per week	Fortnightly Payment Per Person		N/A	\$124.00	Y	N/A
Direct Debit PT - 2:1 x ongoing until further notice - 2 per week	Monthly Payment Per Person		N/A	\$248.00	Y	N/A
Package 3 - Small Group Training: One Trainer/Min 3 Clients		<u>г г</u>	<b>*</b> 22.22	<b>*</b> 22.22	V	0.00/
Casual Small Group Training Session	30 Minutes		\$20.00	\$20.00	Y	0.0%
Group Fitness		, ·				
Group Fitness Entry	Per Visit		\$17.00	\$17.50	Y	2.9%
Group Fitness Entry - Cashless Discount	Per Visit	┞────┞	\$15.30	\$15.70	Y	2.6%
Group Fitness Entry 1/2 Hour	Per Visit	ļļ	\$12.00	\$12.40	Y	3.3%
Group Fitness Entry 1/2 Hour - Cashless Discount	Per Visit	ļļ	\$10.80	\$11.10	Y	2.8%
Nifty Fifties	Per Visit	ļ ļ	\$10.00	\$10.20	Y	2.0%
Nifty Fifties - Cashless Discount	Per Visit		\$9.00	\$9.20	Y	2.0%
Membership Packages						
Bronze - One Option						
Cash Payment	1 Month		\$100.95	\$105.00	Y	4.0%
Cash Payment	3 Months		\$240.00	\$245.00	Y	2.1%
Cash Payment	12 Months		\$650.00	\$665.00	Y	2.3%
Direct Debit Ongoing No Minimum Contract					*	
Monthly	Per Month		\$60.00	\$61.50	Y	2.5%
Fortnightly	Per Fortnight		\$27.70	\$28.40	Y	2.5%
Weekly	Per Week		\$13.85	\$14.20	Y	2.5%
Silver - Two Options		· ·	+·	••••••	· ·	
Cash Payment	1 Month	<u>г</u>	\$130.00	\$135.00	Y	3.8%
Cash Payment	3 Months	<u>├</u>	\$130.00	\$133.00	Y	2.8%
Cash Payment	12 Months	<u>├</u> ───┼	\$750.00	\$298.00	Y	3.3%
Direct Debit Ongoing No Minimum Contract		I	ψι 00.00	φπο.ου	'	0.070
	DenManth	1 1	\$70.00	\$71.75	V	2.5%
						1 270
Monthly Fortnightly	Per Month Per Fortnight	<u>├</u> ───┼	\$32.30	\$33.10	Y	2.5%

Details	Basis of Charge Statutory	2017/18 Fee	Proposed Fee	GST Y/N	Percentage
Weekly	Per Week Fee "S"	\$16.15	\$16.55	Y	Change 2.5%
Gold - Facility	r ei week	\$10.15	\$10.55	1	2.370
Introductory Trial Membership - Offer Available Once Per Person	1 Month	\$30.00	\$30.00	Y	0.0%
Cash Payment	1 Month	\$150.00	\$155.00	Y	3.3%
Cash Payment	3 Months	\$330.00	\$340.00	Y	3.0%
Cash Payment	12 Months	\$850.00	\$885.00	Y	4.1%
Monthly	Per Month	\$80.00	\$82.00	Y	2.5%
Fortnightly	Per Fortnight	\$36.90	\$37.80 \$18.90	Y	2.4%
Weekly Insurance - Bronze - One Option Cash Payment	Per Week 3 Months	\$18.45 \$300.00	\$18.90	Ý V	2.4% 2.5%
Insurance - Silver - Two Option Cash Payment	3 Months	\$376.50	\$386.00	Y	2.5%
Merchandise		<i><b>Q</b>(10.00)</i>	\$000.00	•	2.070
Various sales items \$0.10 - \$120 - includes goggles, bathers, floaties etc.		N/A	Recommended Retail Price	Where Applicable	N/A
Corporate - Upfront Payment - 12 Months Only - Gold Facility (12 month minimum contract Direct Debit available		· · ·			
Cash Payment - Per Person	5 to 10 Employees	\$625.00	\$641.00	Y	2.6%
Direct Debit - Minimum 12 Month Contract					
Monthly	Per Month	\$60.00	\$61.50	Ŷ	2.5%
Fortnightly	Per Fortnight	\$27.70	\$28.40	Y	2.5%
Weekly Cash Payment - Per Person	Per Week 11 - 15 Employees	\$13.85 \$565.00	\$14.20 \$580.00	Ý	2.5% 2.7%
Direct Debit - Minimum 12 Month Contract	11 - 15 Employees	\$303.00	\$360.00	Ť	2.1%
Monthly	Per Month	\$55.00	\$56.40	Y	2.5%
Fortnightly	Per Fortnight	\$25.40	\$26.05	Y	2.6%
Weekly	Per Week	\$12.70	\$13.00	Y	2.4%
Cash Payment - Per Person	16+ Employees	\$500.00	\$515.00	Y	3.0%
Direct Debit - Minimum 12 Month Contract		·		•	·
Monthly	Per Month	\$50.00	\$51.25	Y	2.5%
Fortnightly	Per Fortnight	\$23.10	\$23.70	Y	2.6%
Weekly	Per Week	\$11.55	\$11.85	Y	2.6%
Membership Conditions		<b>*</b> 10.00	<b>\$</b> 40.50		5.00/
Replacement Card Fee Transfer Fee		\$10.00 \$30.00	\$10.50 \$31.00	Y	5.0% 3.3%
Upgrade Fee		\$30.00	\$31.00		3.3%
Other Service Fees		\$30.00	\$31.00		5.576
Open Day - over 4 years of age	Entry Price (Under 4 Free)	\$2.00	\$2.00	Y	0.0%
Anniversary Day - over 4 years of age	Entry Price (Under 4 Free)	\$2.00	\$2.00	Y	0.0%
Family Fun Day - over 4 years of age	Entry Price (Under 4 Free)	\$2.00	\$2.00	Y	0.0%
- Concession discounts of 15% are available to all Senior Citizens, full time students and Unemployment/ Sickness Bene					
- In accordance with the City Policy, Aquamotion and Kingsway Indoor Stadium Promotional and Program Initiatives Police	cy, to offer discretionary promotional and marketing program initia	atives which provide discounts and/or waiver of fee	s to the maximum amount charged.		
Communications, Marketing & Events					
City of Wanneroo Jacaranda Court - Facility Hire	Deel Half Devi	0,000	¢220.00	V	0.0%
	Per Half Day Per Full Day	\$220.00 \$440.00	\$220.00 \$440.00	Y	0.0%
Commercial Commercial	Per Night	\$495.00	\$440.00	T Y	0.0%
Commercial	Per Day and Night	\$660.00	\$660.00	Y	0.0%
Commercial	Per Weekend	\$660.00	\$660.00	Y	0.0%
Commercial	Bond	\$330.00	\$330.00	N	0.0%
Community Organisation	Per Half Day	\$110.00	\$110.00	Y	0.0%
Community Organisation	Per Full Day	\$220.00	\$220.00	Y	0.0%
Community Organisation	Per Night	\$220.00	\$220.00	Y	0.0%
Community Organisation	Per Day and Night	\$330.00	\$330.00	Y	0.0%
Community Organisation	Per Weekend	\$330.00 \$330.00	\$330.00 \$330.00	Y	0.0%
Community Organisation Cancellation	Bond           15 - 28 days prior to the booked date	0% of Payment	0% of Payment	N Per Charge	0.0%
Cancellation	0 - 14 days prior to the booked date	100% of Payment	100% of Payment	Per Charge	0.0%
Extra Services - Dance Floor Hire, Installation & Removal	Per Event	\$270.00	\$270.00	Y	0.0%
Penalty Fee - Return Furniture to Storage after Function Hire	Per Hour	\$90.00	\$90.00	Y	0.0%
Events		****** <b>I</b>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1	
Art and Craft Markets - P/L Insurance	Subject to Individual Events	Various	Various	Y	0.0%
Art and Craft Markets - Stall Fee	Subject to Individual Events	Various	Various	N	0.0%
Event Vendors	Subject to Individual Events	Various	Various	Y	0.0%
Event Vendors	Subject to Individual Events	Various	Various	Y	0.0%
Community Safety & Emergency Management					
Animal Control Livestock					
Rangers Fees (Impound Fees) Entire Horses, Mules, Assess, Camels, Bulls or Boars	Per Hood (6 00pm to 6 00pm)	\$100.00	\$100.00	N	0.0%
Entire Horses, Mules, Assess, Camels, Bulls or Boars  Local Government Controlled	Per Head (6.00am to 6.00pm)	φ100.00	φ100.00	I IN	0.0%
Mares, Geldings, Colts, Fillies, Foals, Oxen, Cows, Steers, Heifers, Calves, Rams or Pigs	Per Head (6.00am to 6.00pm)	\$100.00	\$100.00	N	0.0%
Wethers, Ewes, Lambs or Goats	Per Head (6.00am to 6.00pm)	\$100.00	\$10.00	N N	0.0%
Entire Horses, Mules, Asses, Camels, Bulls or Boars	Per Head (6.00am to 6.00pm)	\$120.00	\$120.00	N	0.0%
Mares, Geldings, Colts, Fillies, Foals, Oxen, Cows, Steers, Heifers, Calves, Rams or Pigs	Per Head (6.00am to 6.00pm)	\$120.00	\$120.00	N	0.0%
Wethers, Ewes, Lambs or Goats	Per Head (6.00am to 6.00pm)	\$20.00	\$20.00	N	0.0%
TRIM #18/246804	· · · · · ·	<b>i</b>			

TRIM #18/246804

Details	Basis of Charge	Statutory Fee "S"	2017/18 Fee	Proposed Fee	GST Y/N	Percentage Change
<ul> <li>No charge is payable in respect of a suckling animal under the age of six months running with its mother.</li> <li>The above fees include driving, leading or otherwise transporting the animal/s no more than a distance of 3 kilometres</li> </ul>	S.					Change
- Where the distance is more than 3 kilometres, an additional charge of \$1.00 for each 1.5 kilometres or part thereof in		ct of each animal impo	unded other than a suckling animal as provided	1.		
Sustenance (Local Government Act)		II				
Entire Horses, Mules, Asses, Camels, Bulls, Mares, Geldings, Colts, Fillies, Foals, Oxen, Cows, Heifer or Calves.	Per head		\$25.00	\$25.00	Ν	0.0%
Local Governmenmt Controlled	Deckerd	TT	¢25.00	¢25.00		0.0%
Pigs of any description Rams, Wethers, Ewes, Lambs or Goats	Per head Per head		\$25.00 \$25.00	\$25.00 \$25.00	N N	0.0%
- No charge is payable in respect of a suckling animal under the age of six months running with its mother.	l'ornoud		\$20.00	φ20.00		0.070
Animal Control						
Dog Registration Fees (Dog Act 1976) - State Government Controlled						
Sterilised Dog - Standard Registration	Per Annum	S S	\$20.00	\$20.00	N	0.0%
Sterilised Dog - Extended Registration Sterilised Dog - Lifetime Registration	3 Years Lifetime	S S	\$42.50 \$100.00	\$42.50 \$100.00	N N	0.0%
Sterilised Dog - Standard Registration (Pensioner)	Per Annum	S	\$10.00	\$10.00	N	0.0%
Sterilised Dog - Extended Registration (Pensioner)	3 Years	S	\$21.25	\$21.25	N	0.0%
Sterilised Dog - Lifetime Registration (Pensioner)	Lifetime	S	\$50.00	\$50.00	Ν	0.0%
Unsterilised Dog - Standard Registration	Per Annum	S	\$50.00	\$50.00	N	0.0%
Unsterilised Dog - Extended Registration	3 Years	S	\$120.00	\$120.00	N	0.0%
Unsterilised Dog - Lifetime Registration Unsterilised Dog - Standard Registration (Pensioner)	Lifetime Per Annum	S S	\$250.00 \$25.00	\$250.00 \$25.00	<u>N</u>	0.0%
Unsterilised Dog - Standard Registration (Pensioner)	3 Years	S	\$25.00	\$23.00 \$60.00	N	0.0%
Unsterilised Dog - Lifetime Registration (Pensioner)	Lifetime	S	\$125.00	\$125.00	N	0.0%
Dangerous Dog - Maximum One Year	Per Annum	S	\$50.00	\$50.00	Ν	0.0%
- Effective 31 May each year half the normal fee is applicable on annual licences						
Cat Registration Fees (Cat Act 2011) - State Government Controlled			<b>6</b> 00.00	<b>*</b> ***	N	0.00/
Standard Registration	Per Annum	S S	\$20.00 \$42.50	\$20.00 \$42.50	N	0.0%
Extended Registration Lifetime Registration	3 Years Lifetime	S S	\$42.50	\$42.50	N N	0.0%
Standard Registration - Pensioner	Per Annum	S	\$10.00	\$10.00	N	0.0%
Extended Registration - Pensioner	3 Years	S	\$21.25	\$21.25	N	0.0%
Lifetime Registration - Pensioner	Lifetime	S	\$50.00	\$50.00	Ν	0.0%
Breeding Cats	Per Annum/Per Cat	S	\$100.00	\$100.00	N	0.0%
Vehicle Release - locked Carparks			<b>N</b> 1/A	<b>#</b> F0.00		0.00/
Release of Vehicle from locked Carpark Private Property Parking Agreement - Local Government Controlled	Per car		N/A	\$50.00	Y	0.0%
Per application and on annual review and renewal	Per Application & Renewal		\$150.00	\$150.00	N	0.0%
Towing vehicles from Private Property	Per Vehicle		\$350.00	\$350.00	N	0.0%
More than 2 Dog Application Fee - Local Government Controlled	•					
Per application	Per Application		\$150.00	\$150.00	N	0.0%
More than 3 Cat Application Fee - Local Government Controlled				<b>•</b> • • • • •		
Per application Impounding Fees (Dogs) - Local Government Controlled	Per Application		\$150.00	\$150.00	N	0.0%
Impounding rees (Dogs) - Local Government Controlled Impound/Sustenance Fee (First 7 days)*	Per Impound	1 1	\$100.00	\$100.00	N	0.0%
Sustenance Fee (After 7 days)	Per Day		\$25.00	\$25.00	N	0.0%
Sale of Dogs	Per Dog		\$50.00	\$50.00	N	0.0%
Surrender of Dogs*	Per Dog		\$300.00	\$300.00	Ν	0.0%
Microchipping Fee	Per Dog		\$50.00	\$50.00	N	0.0%
Sterilisation Fee - Female Dog	Per Dog		\$250.00	\$250.00	N	0.0%
Sterilisation Fee - Male Dog Impound Fees (Cats) - Local Government Controlled	Per Dog		\$200.00	\$200.00	N	0.0%
Impound/Sustenance Fee (First 7 Days)	Per Cat		\$100.00	\$100.00	N	0.0%
Sustenance Fee (After 7 Days)	Per Day		\$25.00	\$100.00	N	0.0%
Surrender of Cat by Owner	Per Cat		\$100.00	\$100.00	N	0.0%
Microchipping Fee	Per Cat		\$50.00	\$50.00	N	0.0%
Sterilisation Fee - Female Cat	Per Cat		\$150.00	\$150.00	N	0.0%
Sterilisation Fee - Male Cat Cat Trap Hire	Per Cat		\$100.00	\$100.00	N	0.0%
Cat Trap Hire Cat Trap Hire (\$5.00 per day)	Per Day	[ ]	\$0.00	\$5.00	N	N/A
Impound Fees (Abandoned Vehicles) - Local Government Controlled	. or buy		ψ0.00	ψ0.00		19/7
Abandoned Vehicles Towing and Impound Fee	Per Vehicle		\$250.00	\$250.00	N	0.0%
Abandoned Vehicles* - Vehicles Larger than a Standard Vehicle	Per Vehicle		As per applicable towing invoice	As per applicable towing invoice	Ν	0.0%
Impound Fees (Unauthorised Signs) - Local Government Controlled						
Signs	Per Sign		\$70.00	\$70.00	N	0.0%
Impound Fees (Shopping Trolleys) - Local Government Controlled			<b>#</b> 22.22	<b>#</b> 00.00	N	0.001
Shopping Trolleys Impound Fees (Property other than Vehicles) - Local Government Controlled	Per Trolley		\$90.00	\$90.00	N	0.0%
Property other than Vehicles	Per Vehicle		\$90.00	\$90.00	N	0.0%
- Fees do not apply to dogs that have been voluntarily surrendered by the owner and meet the below public interest crit			ψ00.00	φυσ.σσ		0.070
- The dog has been involved in an attack that has caused serious injury or death to a person or animal; or						
- The dog has caused injury to persons or animals on multiple occassions						
TRIM #18/246804	-					

Details	Basis of Charge	Statutory 2017/18 Fee	Proposed Fee	GST Y/N	Percentage Change
Fire Prescription - City Fire Protection Officer	·				
Fire Protection Officer Labour <2.5 Hectare	Per Hour	\$55 (min charge \$418)	\$55 (min charge \$418)	Y	N/A
Fire Protection Officer Labour >2.5 Hectare	Per Hour	\$55 (min charge \$836)	\$55 (min charge \$836)	Y	N/A
Fire Protection Officer Vehicle	Per Day	\$100 (min charge \$100)	\$100 (min charge \$100)	Y	N/A
Day of Burn - City Fire Protection Officer					
Fire Protection Officer Labour	Per Hour	\$55.00	\$60.00	Y	9.1%
Fire Protection Officer Vehicle	Per Day	\$100.00	\$100.00	Y	0.0%
Logistics	As Per Quote	Min charge \$100.00	Min charge \$100.00	Y	0.0%
Day of Burn - VBFB - Private Land	1			•	
Land <2.5 hectares - simplex burn*	Per Day	N/A	\$200.00	Y	0.0%
Land >2.5 hectares - simplex burn*	Per Day	N/A	\$400.00	Y	0.0%
Land <2.5 hectares - complex burn*	Per Day	N/A	As per quote	Y	0.0%
Land >2.5 hectares - complex burn*	Per Day	N/A	As per quote	Y	0.0%

\*A simplex burn is a burn on land that is less than 5 hectares, has low to moderate fuel loads~ and is managed by VBFB resources only. \*A complex burn is any burn over 5 hectares, and/or any land that has heavy or extreme fuel loads and requires FPOs to write a Burn Prescription and assist in the management of the Prescribed Burn. ~Fuel Loads: Low Fuel = 0-10 tonnes per hectare Moderate Fuel Load = 10-15 tonnes per hectare Heavy Fuel Loads = 15-20 tonnes per hectare Extreme Fuel Loads = 20+ tonnes per hectare

Mop Up - Next Day					
Fire Protection Officer Labour	Per Hour	\$55 (min charge \$220)	\$55 (min charge \$220)	Y	0.0%
Fire Protection Officer Vehicle	Per Day	\$100 ( min charge \$100)	\$100 (min charge \$100)	Y	0.0%
Community Services		• • • • •	· · · · ·		
Fitness Sessions - Hainsworth	Per Session	\$4.00	\$5.00	Y	0.0%
Fitness Sessions - Two Rocks	Per Session	N/A	\$5.00	Y	N/A
Multiple Locations - Crèche for Fitness Class - per child	Per Child	\$3.00	\$3.00	N	0.0%
Clarkson Multi Media Centre - Room 2 - Commercial	Per Hour	\$13.00	\$13.00	Y	0.0%
Clarkson Multi Media Centre - Room 2 - Regular Community Groups/Clubs	Per Hour	\$6.00	\$6.00	Y	0.0%
Clarkson Multi Media Centre - Room 2 - Community Training	Per Hour	Various	Various	Y	0.0%
GOLD Activities - Adult (Over 55)	Per Person Per Activity/Outing	50% of Activity Cost	50% of Activity Cost	Y	0.0%
Multiple Locations - Community Centre Activities	Per Person	Various	Various	Y	0.0%
Multi Sports Program - Children	Per Person Per Session	\$7.00	\$8.00	Y	14.3%
Youth Services	·	·	•		
School Holiday Programs	Per Person Per Activity	50% of Activity Cost	50% of Activity Cost	Y	0.0%
Youth Programs - Term Programs - Excursions and Contracted Activities	Per Person Per Activity	50% of Activity Cost	50% of Activity Cost	Y	0.0%
Youth Programs - Term Programs	Per Person Per Activity	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	0.0%
Community Program	Per Person	N/A	Various	Y	N/A
Community Support					
Community Transport - Individuals (City Services - residents)	Per Client Per One Way Trip	\$2.50 Cost Recovery	\$2.50	N	0.0%
Community Transport Bus Hire - Half Day Hire (up to 5 hours)	Per Half Day Booking	N/A	\$75.00	Y	N/A
Community Transport Bus Hire - Full Day Hire (over 5 hours)	Per Day Booking	N/A	\$100.00	Y	N/A
Community Transport Bus Hire - Bond (Casual Hire)	Per Hire	N/A	\$250.00	N	N/A
Community Transport Bus Hire - Bond (Recurring Hire, bond held for duration of recurring bookings)	Per Recurring Hire	N/A	\$1,000.00	N	N/A
Community Facilities					
Community Facility Hire Charges (per sqm)					
Commercial - Small Activity (1-50)	Per Hour	\$33.10	\$33.60	Y	1.5%
Commercial - Large Activity (51-100)	Per Hour	\$41.50	\$42.10	Y	1.5%
Commercial - Function Room (101-200)	Per Hour	\$44.50	\$45.20	Y	1.6%
Commercial - Minor Hall (201-250)	Per Hour	\$49.70	\$50.40	Y	1.4%
Commercial - Main Hall (251+)	Per Hour	\$57.00	\$57.90	Y	1.6%
Community - Small Activity (1-50)	Per Hour	\$17.60	\$17.90	Y	1.7%
Community - Large Activity (51-100)	Per Hour	\$22.70	\$23.00	Y	1.3%
Community - Function Room (101-200)	Per Hour	\$26.90	\$27.30	Y	1.5%
Community - Minor Hall (201-250)	Per Hour	\$30.00	\$30.50	Y	1.7%
Community - Main Hall (251+)	Per Hour	\$38.30	\$38.90	Y	1.6%
Community - Offices - Community	Per Hour	\$8.20	\$8.30	Ý	1.2%
Community - Offices - Commercial	Per Hour	\$15.50	\$15.70	Y	1.3%
- Kitchens hired in conjunction with other rooms will be provided free of charge.		÷ • • • • • •	\$1011 C	<u> </u>	
- Ground hire fees listed below, gives access to supporting infrastructure on the playing field. This includes kitche	ens, multipurpose room, changeroom etc. for the duration of the	eir booking, plus one hour after the ground booking ceases	. Use beyond this will be charged at the above	e rates.	
Appendix A - Community Facilities Information					
- Parks, Gardens & Reserves - Subsidised use provisions are applied in accordance with 'Facility Hire and Use I	Policy				
Sporting Recreational Fees					
5 a Side Junior	Per Team Per Season	\$85.00	\$86.30		1.5%
5 a Side Senior	Per Team Per Season	\$169.10	\$171.60	Y	1.5%
Archery Junior	Per Person Per Annum	\$169.10	\$34.60	Y	1.5%
			+•···•	f Y	1.5%
Archery Senior	Per Person Per Annum	\$67.40	\$68.40		

Details	Basis of Charge	Statutory Fee "S"	2017/18 Fee	Proposed Fee	GST Y/N	Percenta Change
hletics Junior	Per Person Per Season		\$16.50	\$16.70	Y	1.2%
hletics Senior	Per Person Per Season		\$34.10	\$34.60	Y	1.5%
ustralian Rules Junior	Per Team Per Season		\$338.30	\$343.40	Y	1.5%
Istralian Rules Senior	Per Team Per Season		\$677.60	\$687.80	Y	1.5%
asketball - Clubs Junior	Per Team Per Season		\$118.20	\$120.00	Y	1.5%
asketball - Clubs Senior	Per Team Per Season		\$237.50	\$241.10	Y	1.5%
asketball/Netball - Casual Junior	Per Court Per Hour		\$6.20	\$6.30	Y	1.6%
asketball/Netball - Casual Senior	Per Court Per Hour		\$12.40	\$12.60	Y	1.6%
atting Cages (Kingsway)	Per cage per hour		N/A	\$6.29	Y	N/A
atting Cages (Kingsway)	Per cage per season		N/A	\$258.11	Ý	N/A
ricket Junior	Per Team Per Season		\$219.90	\$223.20	Y	1.5%
ricket Senior	Per Team Per Season		\$440.00	\$446.60	Ý	1.5%
og Obedience	Per Hour		N/A	\$6.29	Y	N/A
bg Obedience	Per Annum		\$254.30	\$258.10	Ý	1.5%
ridiron Junior	Per Team Per Season		\$219.90	\$223.20	Ý	1.5%
idiron Senior	Per Team Per Season		\$440.00	\$446.60	Ý	1.5%
ockey Junior	Per Team Per Season		\$219.90	\$223.20	Y	1.5%
ockey Senior	Per Team Per Season		\$440.00	\$446.60	Y	1.5%
odcrosse Junior	Per Team Per Season		\$203.40	\$206.40	V	1.5%
odcrosse Senior	Per Team Per Season		\$406.80	\$412.90	V V	1.5%
			\$85.00	\$86.30	Y	1.5%
tball - Casual Junior	Per Block (West 27 Courts) Per Hour				Y V	
tball - Casual Senior	Per Block (West 27 Courts) Per Hour		\$169.10	\$171.60	Y	1.5%
tball - Casual Junior	Per Block (North/East or South/East 15 Courts) Per Hour		\$42.50	\$43.10	Y	1.4%
tball - Casual Senior	Per Block (North/East or South/East 15 Courts) Per Hour		\$85.00	\$86.30	Y	1.5%
tball - Clubs Junior	Per Team Per Season		\$152.50	\$154.80	Y	1.5%
stball - Clubs Senior	Per Team Per Season		\$305.00	\$309.60	Y	1.5%
tball Competition - 50% Event Junior	All Courts (57 Courts) 8-Hour Comp		\$675.00	\$685.10	V	1.5%
tball Competition - 50% Event Senior	All Courts (57 Courts) 8-Hour Comp		\$1,288.90	\$1,308.20	Y	1.5%
tball Competition - 50% Event Senior	Per Block (North/East or South/East 15		\$85.00	\$1,508.20	Y	1.5%
etball Competition - 50% Senior	Courts) 8-Hour Comp Per Block (North/East or South/East 15		\$169.10	\$171.60	Y	1.5%
·	Courts) 8-Hour Comp					
etball Competition Junior	Per Block (West 27 Courts) 8-Hour Comp		\$338.30	\$343.40		1.5%
etball Competition Senior	Per Block (West 27 Courts) 8-Hour Comp		\$676.60	\$686.70	Y	1.5%
etball - Junior	All Courts (57 Courts) Per Hour		\$169.10	\$171.60	Y	1.5%
tball - Senior	All Courts (57 Courts) Per Hour		\$338.30	\$343.40	Y	1.5%
rsonal Training - Commercial	Per Hour		\$6.20	\$6.30	Y	1.6%
rsonal Training - Commercial	Per Annum		\$254.30	\$258.10	Y	1.5%
e-Season Junior	Per Person Per Week		\$0.95	\$1.00	Y	5.3%
e-Season Senior	Per Person Per Week		\$2.05	\$2.10	Y	2.4%
gby League Junior	Per Team Per Season		\$254.20	\$258.00	Y	1.5%
igby League Senior	Per Team Per Season		\$508.50	\$516.10	Y	1.5%
gby Union Junior	Per Team Per Season		\$288.40	\$292.70	Y	1.5%
gby Union Senior	Per Team Per Season		\$576.00	\$584.60	Y	1.5%
ccer Junior	Per Team Per Season		\$219.90	\$223.20	Ý	1.5%
ccer Senior	Per Team Per Season		\$440.00	\$446.60	Y	1.5%
ftball/Baseball/Teeball Junior	Per Team Per Season		\$186.80	\$189.60	Y	1.5%
ftball/Baseball/Teeball Senior	Per Team Per Season	+ +	\$373.60	\$139.00	Y	1.5%
nnis Courts - Casual Junior	Per Court Per Hour (Day)	+	\$6.20	\$579.20	Y	1.69
nnis Courts - Casual Junior	Per Court Per Hour (Day) Per Court Per Hour (Day)	+	\$6.20	\$6.30	ř V	1.69
		+			Ý	
nnis Courts - Casual Junior	Per Court Per Hour (Evening~)		\$8.20	\$8.30	Y	1.29
nnis Courts - Casual Senior	Per Court Per Hour (Evening~)		\$17.60	\$17.90	Y	1.79
nnis Courts - Clubs Junior	Per Person Per Annum		\$34.10	\$34.60	1	1.5%
nnis Courts - Clubs Senior	Per Person Per Annum		\$67.40	\$68.40	Y	1.5%
nnis Courts - Commercial	Per Court Per Hour (Day)	_ <b>_</b>	\$25.90	\$26.30	Y	1.5%
nnis Courts - Commercial	Per Court Per Hour (Evening~)		\$34.10	\$34.60	Y	1.5%
uch Rugby Junior	Per Team Per Season		\$152.50	\$154.80	Y	1.59
uch Rugby Senior	Per Team Per Season		\$305.00	\$309.60	Y	1.5%
fWickets	Per Wicket Per Day		\$312.30	\$317.00	Y	1.59
anneroo Districts Netball Association fee based on 2017 Annual fee, plus CPI ounds hire requests for out of season/competition fixtures, are the charged at the Reservce C	asual hire rate					
serve Casual Booking (Active Reserves and Passive Parks)						
mmercial Senior	Per Hour		\$62.20	\$63.10	V	1.5%
mmercial Senior	Per Half Day (up to 4 Hours)	+	\$209.60	\$03.10	f v	1.5%
					Y V	
mmercial Senior	Per Full Day		\$423.30	\$429.60	Y	1.5%
ommunity Senior	Per Hour		\$25.90	\$26.30	I	1.5%
mmunity Senior	Per Half Day (up to 4 Hours)		\$85.00	\$86.30	Y	1.5%
ommunity Senior	Per Full Day	1	\$169.10	\$171.60	Y	1.5%
unior usage will be charged at 50% of senior fees, subject to subsidised use provisions			+ ··· ·	•		

Details	Basis of Charge	Statutory Fee "S"	2017/18 Fee	Proposed Fee	GST Y/N	Percentage Change
- Floodlight charges are included the seasonal and casual hire fees						·
<ul> <li>A season is defined as up to 26 weeks</li> <li>Pre-season is charged at a pro rata amount based on full season fees</li> </ul>						
Apportionment of Charges for Seasonal Reserve Hire:						
	Equals one training night only per team per					
	week for the duration of the season		25% of Current Fee	25% of Current Fee		0.0%
	Equals one competition or two training nights					
	per team per week for the duration of the		50% of Current Fee	50% of Current Fee		
- In the event that a team does not wish to use a reserve for two training sessions (up to 2 hours per session) and one	season					0.0%
match per week (which is the maximum permitted level of use when paying the full per team fee for use of reserves)	Equals one training night and one competition					
Council will apportion charges for team use of active reserves on the following basis:	only per team per week for the duration of the season		75% of Current Fee	75% of Current Fee		0.0%
	Equals two training nights and one competition					0.0%
	per team per week for the duration of the		100% of Current Fee	100% of Current Fee		
	season.					0.0%
Swipe Cards	· ·		•	·		•
Swipe Card Fee - Replacement or Additional Card	Per Card		\$10.00	\$10.00	N	0.0%
Bonds						
Buildings - Low Risk	Per Booking		\$100.00	Up to \$150.00	N	50.0%
Buildings - Moderate Risk	Per Booking		\$540.00	\$540.00	N	0.0%
Buildings - High Risk	Per Booking		\$850.00	\$850.00	<u>N</u>	0.0%
Buildings - Extreme Risk Parks - Low Risk	Per Booking Per Booking		\$2,700.00 N/A	\$2,700.00 Up to 150	IN IN	0.0% N/A
Parks - Low Risk Parks - Moderate Risk	Per Booking Per Booking		\$540.00	\$540.00	N	0.0%
Parks - High Risk	Per Booking		\$540.00	\$540.00	N	0.0%
Parks - Extreme Risk	Per Booking		\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	N	0.0%
Parks - Special Event - Minor	Per Booking		\$1,775.00	\$1,775.00	N	0.0%
Parks - Special Event - Major	Per Booking		\$3,990.00	\$3,990.00	N	0.0%
Key - Parks	Per Season / Booking		\$84.00	\$84.00	N	0.0%
Key - Liberty Swing	Ongoing		\$19.00	\$19.00	N	0.0%
- For regular annual and seasonal hirers, administration will charge and hold one bond for the calendar year						
- All 'per season' fees entitle use of park for up to 2 training sessions (maximum of 2 hours in duration each) and 1 game	e session per team, per week. Any additional trainin	ng or game se	essions will be charged as per the current Fa	cility Hire and Use Policy		
Cultural Development						
Library Services			<b>#0.00</b>			0.00/
Replacement of Lost Borrower Cards Lost or Damaged Library Materials while on Loan	Per Card SLWA Stock		\$6.00 Various	\$6.00 Various	N N	0.0%
Lost of Damaged Library Materials while on Loan	Local Stock		Various	Various	N N	0.0%
Book Clubs - Books in a Bag Service - Membership Fee	Annual		\$150.00	\$150.00	Y	0.0%
Provision of External Loan	Per Item		\$16.50	\$16.50	Y	0.0%
Photocopies	Black and White A4		\$0.20	\$0.20	Y	0.0%
Photocopies	Black and White A3		\$0.40	\$0.40	Y	0.0%
Photocopies	Colour A4		\$2.00	\$2.00	Y	0.0%
Photocopies	Colour A3		\$3.00	\$3.00	Y	0.0%
Laminating Service	Small Pouch		\$1.00	\$1.00	Y	0.0%
	A4 Pouch		\$2.00	\$2.00	Y	0.0%
Laminating Service Fax Service - Perth Metropolitan Area	A3 Pouch 1st Page		\$3.00 \$3.00	\$3.00	Y	0.0%
Fax Service - Perth Metropolitan Area	Additional Pages		\$3.00	\$3.00	V I	0.0%
Fax Service - Interstate	1st Page		\$1.00	\$1.00	Y	0.0%
Fax Service - Interstate	Additional Pages		\$1.00	\$1.00	Y	0.0%
Fax Service - International	1st Page		\$6.00	\$6.00	Y	0.0%
Fax Service - International	Additional Pages		\$1.00	\$1.00	Y	0.0%
Flashdrives	Per Flashdrive		Various	Various	Y	0.0%
Disc Polishing Music CDs and DVDs	Per CD/DVD		\$5.00	\$5.00	Y	0.0%
Computer Printing	Black and White A4		\$0.20	\$0.20	Y	0.0%
Computer Printing	Colour A4		\$2.00	\$2.00	Y	0.0%
Disposable Earphones	Per earphone		N/A	\$1.50	Y	N/A
Sale of New Books/Goods Libraries Bag	Per Book/Goods Per Library Bag		Various Retail Prices \$2.00	Various Retail Prices \$2.00	ř V	0.0%
Book sales - Discard Books Sales	Books & Magazines		\$2.00 Various	various	Y	0.0%
Audio/Visual Sales - Discard Audio/Visual Sales	DVD, CD, Video		Various	Various	Y	0.0%
Workshops and Programs	Per Workshop		Various	Various	Y	0.0%
Administration Fee	Administration Charge Per Invoice		\$15.00	\$15.00	Y	0.0%
			\$13.00	\$13.00	Y	0.0%
Room Hire (Clarkson Library) - Meeting Room 1&2	Community Groups (Per Hour)		<b>©</b> 05.00	\$25.00	Y	0.0%
Room Hire (Clarkson Library) - Meeting Room 1&2 Room Hire (Clarkson Library) - Meeting Room 1&2	Community Groups (Per Hour) Commercial Groups (Per Hour)		\$25.00	\$20:00		
Room Hire (Clarkson Library) - Meeting Room 1&2 Room Hire (Clarkson Library) - Meeting Room 1&2 <b>Community History</b>	Commercial Groups (Per Hour)					T
Room Hire (Clarkson Library) - Meeting Room 1&2 Room Hire (Clarkson Library) - Meeting Room 1&2 <b>Community History</b> Photocopies	Commercial Groups (Per Hour) Black and White A4		\$0.20	\$0.20	Y	0.0%
Room Hire (Clarkson Library) - Meeting Room 1&2 Room Hire (Clarkson Library) - Meeting Room 1&2 <b>Community History</b> Photocopies Photocopies	Commercial Groups (Per Hour) Black and White A4 Black and White A3		\$0.20	\$0.20 \$0.40	Y	0.0%
Room Hire (Clarkson Library) - Meeting Room 1&2 Room Hire (Clarkson Library) - Meeting Room 1&2 Community History Photocopies Photocopies Computer Printing	Commercial Groups (Per Hour) Black and White A4 Black and White A3 Black and White A4		\$0.20 \$0.40 \$0.20	\$0.20 \$0.40 \$0.20	Y Y Y	0.0%
Room Hire (Clarkson Library) - Meeting Room 1&2 Room Hire (Clarkson Library) - Meeting Room 1&2 Community History Photocopies Photocopies Computer Printing Computer Printing	Commercial Groups (Per Hour) Black and White A4 Black and White A3 Black and White A4 Colour A4		\$0.20 \$0.40 \$0.20 \$1.00	\$0.20 \$0.40 \$0.20 \$1.00	Y Y Y	0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Room Hire (Clarkson Library) - Meeting Room 1&2 Room Hire (Clarkson Library) - Meeting Room 1&2 Community History Photocopies Photocopies Computer Printing Computer Printing Flash Drives	Commercial Groups (Per Hour) Black and White A4 Black and White A3 Black and White A4 Colour A4 Per Flash Drive		\$0.20 \$0.40 \$0.20 \$1.00 Various	\$0.20 \$0.40 \$0.20 \$1.00 Various	Y Y Y Y Y	0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Room Hire (Clarkson Library) - Meeting Room 1&2 Room Hire (Clarkson Library) - Meeting Room 1&2 Community History Photocopies Photocopies Computer Printing Computer Printing	Commercial Groups (Per Hour) Black and White A4 Black and White A3 Black and White A4 Colour A4		\$0.20 \$0.40 \$0.20 \$1.00	\$0.20 \$0.40 \$0.20 \$1.00	Y Y Y	0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Details	Basis of Charge	Statutory Fee "S"	2017/18 Fee	Proposed Fee	GST Y/N	Percentage
Scanning for Commercial Use	Per Image	ree S	\$30.00	\$30.00	Y	Change 0.0%
Oral Histories	Copy on CD (Per Interview)		\$5.00	\$5.00	Y	0.0%
Wanneroo Museum		1 1		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Other Publications & Souvenirs			Various	Various	Y	0.0%
Archival Sleeves	Per Sleeve		N/A	Various	Y	N/A
Equipment Hire	Equipment Item		Various	Various	Y	0.0%
Museum Education Program - School Groups	Depending on Program Option		\$5.00 - \$7.00	\$5.00 - \$8.00	Y	14.3%
Museum Tours - Guided Tour (Groups) Buckingham House	Per Person	I I	Donation	Donation	Ŷ	0.0%
Adults	Per Person		Donation	Donation	Y	0.0%
Children/Pensioners	Per Person		Donation	Donation	Y	0.0%
School Group	Per Student		\$5.00	\$5.00	Y	0.0%
Teacher Induction	Per Person		\$5.00	\$5.00	Y	0.0%
Community Group	Per Tour Group		\$40.00	\$40.00	Y	0.0%
Commercial Group	Per Tour Group		\$75.00	\$75.00	Y	0.0%
Cockman House		I				
Adults	Per Person		Donation	Donation	Y	0.0%
Children/Pensioners	Per Person		Donation	Donation	Y	0.0%
School Group	Per Student		\$5.00 \$5.00	\$5.00 \$5.00	Y	0.0%
Teacher Induction Community Group	Per Person Per Tour Group		\$5.00	\$5.00	Y	0.0%
Commercial Group	Per Tour Group		\$75.00	\$40.00	Y	0.0%
Other			<i>ψ</i> 10.00		· ·	0.070
Publications - Booklets, Assorted Items			Various	Various	Y	0.0%
Workshop & Services			Various	Various	Y	0.0%
Art Award Entry	Per Person		\$25.00	\$25.00	Y	0.0%
Wanneroo Library & Cultural Centre		· · ·			·	
Facility Hire (Note: Community rates for all hire of facilities in WLCC are charged at 50% of the commercial rate	except for the Gallery. Day Rate is charge	d at twice the half-da	ay rate.)			
Community Education Room (Library Hours) - Commercial	Per Hour		\$50.00	\$50.00	Y	0.0%
Community Education Room (Library Hours) - Commercial	Per Half-Day		\$120.00	\$120.00	Y	0.0%
Conference Room - Commercial	Per Half-Day		\$140.00	\$140.00	Y	0.0%
Conference Room - Commercial	Per Week (Mon - Fri)		\$960.00	\$960.00	Y	0.0%
Gallery - Commercial	Per Half-Day Per Week (Mon - Fri)		\$300.00 \$2,000.00	\$300.00 \$2,000.00	Y	0.0%
Gallery - Commercial Great Court - Commercial	Per Half day (4 Hours)		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	Y	0.0%
Group Study Room FF (Library Hours) - Commercial	Per Hour		\$20.00	\$100.00	Y	0.0%
Group Study Room FF (Library Hours) - Commercial	Per Half-Day		\$40.00	\$40.00	Y	0.0%
Kitchen	Per Half-day		\$50.00	\$50.00	Ý	0.0%
Meeting Room (Ground Floor) - Commercial	Per Hour		\$30.00	\$30.00	Y	0.0%
Meeting Room (Ground Floor) - Commercial	Per Half-day (max 4 Hours)		\$80.00	\$80.00	Y	0.0%
Theatrette - Commercial	Per Hour		\$40.00	\$40.00	Y	0.0%
Theatrette - Commercial	Per Half-Day		\$140.00	\$140.00	Y	0.0%
Theatrette - Commercial	Per Week (Mon - Fri)		\$960.00	\$960.00	Y	0.0%
WLCC package - Gallery, Conference Room, Great Court, Theatrette, Meeting Room - Commercial Hire for Public Exhibition (Note: Commission on sales in addition to facility hire fee. Minimum hire required is a	Per Day (Only Available Sat & Sun)		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	Y	0.0%
Hire for Public Exhibition (Note: Commission on sales in addition to facility hire fee. Minimum hire required is a Hire for Public Exhibition - Conference Room - Commercial	Per Fortnight	I	\$557.00	\$557.00	V	0.0%
Hire for Public Exhibition - Function Support Staff fee out of business hours only	Per Hour (Minimum 2 Hours)		\$50.00	\$50.00	1 V	0.0% 0.0%
Hire for Public Exhibition - Gallery - Commercial	Per Fortnight		\$30.00 \$1,114.00	\$1,114.00	Y	0.0%
Hire for Public Exhibition - Great Court - Commercial	Per Fortnight		\$500.00	\$500.00	Y	0.0%
Hire for Public Exhibition - Great Court - Commercial	Stall Hire 3m x 3m Per Day		\$80.00	\$80.00	Y	0.0%
Hire for Public Exhibition - Great Court - Commercial	Stall Hire 3m x 3m Per Fortnight		\$500.00	\$500.00	Y	0.0%
Hire for Public Exhibition - WLCC - Commercial	Commission on Sales		20%	20%	Y	0.0%
Optional Extras						
Electronic Whiteboard	Per Day		\$50.00	\$50.00	Y	0.0%
Flip Chart without Stationery	Per Day		\$20.00	\$20.00	Y	0.0%
Portable PA	Per Day		\$50.00	\$50.00	Y	0.0%
Wedding Package - WLCC Gallery, Kitchen and Great Court	9.00am - 12.00 Midnight 4 Hours Between 9.00am and 6.00pm		\$700.00	\$700.00	Y	0.0%
Bonds - All users of the premises with alcohol will incur a fee of double the no alcohol bond rate						
Community Education Room	Bond (No Alcohol)		\$400.00	\$400.00	N	0.0%
Conference Room, Theatrette, Great Court	Bond (No Alcohol)		\$200.00	\$200.00	N	0.0%
Gallery Kitaban First Floor	Bond (No Alcohol)		\$400.00	\$400.00	N	0.0%
Kitchen First Floor Meeting GF	Bond Bond (No Alcohol)		\$200.00 \$50.00	\$200.00 \$50.00	N N	0.0%
Wedding Package	Bond (No Alcohol)		\$50.00	\$30.00	N N	0.0%
WEdding Package	Bond (No Alcohol)		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	N	0.0%
Merchandise		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	¥ 1,000.00	<b>•</b> •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		5.676
WLCC Merchandise \$0.10-\$120			N/A	Recommended Retail Price	Where Applicable	N/A
Kingsway Indoor Stadium	·			·	· · ·	
Group Fitness						
Group Fitness Entry	Per Class		\$15.00	\$15.00	Y	0.0%
Group Fitness Entry - Concession*	Per Class		\$13.00	\$13.00	Y	0.0%
TRIM #18/246804	٩					

Details	Basis of Charge	Statutory Fee "S"	2017/18 Fee	Proposed Fee	GST Y/N	Percentage Change
Group Fitness Entry - 30 Mins	Per Class	166 0	\$11.00	\$11.00	Y	0.0%
Group Fitness Entry - Concession* 30 Mins	Per Class		\$9.00	\$9.00	Y	0.0%
Social Active Seniors Entry	Per Class		\$8.00	\$8.50	Y	6.3%
Group Fitness Membership Packages		· · ·		•	·	
7 Day Free Trial - New Customers Only	Per Person		\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	0.0%
1 Month Membership	Adult		\$99.00	\$99.00	Y	0.0%
3 Month Membership	Adult		\$225.00	\$240.00	Y	6.7%
6 Month Membership	Adult		\$379.00	\$395.00	Y	4.2%
12 Month Membership 10 Pass Fitness	Adult Adult		\$529.00 \$99.00	\$555.00 \$99.00	Ý V	4.9% 0.0%
1 Month Membership	Concession		\$99.00 \$85.00	\$99.00	Y	0.0%
3 Month Membership	Concession		\$195.00	\$205.00	Y	5.1%
6 Month Membership	Concession		\$329.00	\$345.00	Y	4.9%
12 Month Membership	Concession		\$459.00	\$480.00	Y	4.6%
10 Pass Fitness	Concession		\$85.00	\$85.00	Y	0.0%
10 Pass - Social Active Seniors	Per Person		\$70.00	\$75.00	Y	7.1%
Group Fitness Membership Conditions						
Freeze Fee	Per Membership		\$16.50	\$16.50	Y	0.0%
Refund Fee	Per Membership		\$16.50	\$16.50	Y	0.0%
Transfer Fee	Per Membership		\$32.50	\$32.50	Y	0.0%
Replacement Membership Card	Per Card		\$5.00	\$5.00	Y	0.0%
Crèche First Child	Per Child Per Hour		\$4.00	\$4.00		0.00/
First Child Additional Child and/or Hour(s)	Per Child Per Hour Per Child Per Hour		\$4.00 \$3.00	\$3.00	Y Y	0.0%
30 Minutes	Per Child Per Hour		\$3.00	\$2.00	Y	0.0%
First Child - 10 Pack	Per Child		\$36.00	\$2.00	Y	0.0%
Additional Child - 10 Pack	Per Child		\$27.00	\$27.00	Y	0.0%
Multi Sport Court Hire			·	· · · ·		
Multi Sports Half Court [Off Peak] - Club	Per Hour Per Court		\$20.80	\$20.80	Y	0.0%
Multi Sports Half Court [Off Peak] - Concession*	Per Hour Per Court		\$23.50	\$23.50	Y	0.0%
Multi Sports Half Court [Off Peak] - Standard	Per Hour Per Court		\$27.50	\$27.50	Y	0.0%
Multi Sports Half Court [Peak] - Club	Per Hour Per Court		\$25.00	\$25.00	Y	0.0%
Multi Sports Half Court [Peak] - Concession*	Per Hour Per Court		\$30.00	\$30.00	Y	0.0%
Multi Sports Half Court [Peak] - Standard	Per Hour Per Court		\$35.00	\$35.00	Y	0.0%
Multi Sports Court - School	Per Hour Per Court		\$44.00	\$44.00	Y	0.0%
Multi Sports Court [Off Peak] - Club Multi Sports Court [Off Peak] - Concession*	Per Hour Per Court Per Hour Per Court		\$36.50 \$42.00	\$36.50 \$42.00	Y V	0.0%
Multi Sports Court [Off Peak] - Concession Multi Sports Court [Off Peak] - Standard	Per Hour Per Court		\$42.00	\$42.00	Y Y	0.0%
Multi Sports Court [Peak] - Club	Per Hour Per Court		\$45.00	\$45.00	Y	0.0%
Multi Sports Court [Peak] - Concession*	Per Hour Per Court		\$55.00	\$55.00	Y	0.0%
Multi Sports Court [Peak] - Standard	Per Hour Per Court		\$65.00	\$65.00	Y	0.0%
Badminton Court Hire		· · ·		•	·	
Badminton Court - School	Per Hour Per Court		\$13.00	\$13.50	Y	3.8%
Badminton Court [Off Peak] - Club Rate	Per Hour Per Court		\$13.00	\$13.50	Y	3.8%
Badminton Court [Off Peak] - Concession*	Per Hour Per Court		\$13.00	\$13.50	Y	3.8%
Badminton Court [Off Peak] - Standard	Per Hour Per Court		\$14.50	\$15.00	Y	3.4%
Badminton Court [Peak] - Club Rate	Per Hour Per Court		\$15.50 \$15.50	\$16.00 \$16.00	Y Y	3.2%
Badminton Court [Peak] - Concession* Badminton Court [Peak] - Standard	Per Hour Per Court Per Hour Per Court		\$15.50	\$16.00	ř V	3.2% 2.8%
Major Court Hire			\$18.00	\$10.50	1	2.0%
Half Arena Floor	Per Day [Per Conditions of Hire]		\$625.00	\$625.00	Y	0.0%
3/4 Arena Floor	Per Day [Per Conditions of Hire]		\$830.00	\$830.00	Y	0.0%
Whole Arena Floor	Per Day [Per Conditions of Hire]		\$988.00	\$988.00	Y	0.0%
	Per Day [Per Conditions of Hire]		\$1,770.00	\$1,770.00	Y	0.0%
Whole Stadium (excl. Group Fitness Room)	[Fel Day [Fel Conditions of File]					
Public Holiday Surcharge	Per Day [Per Conditions of Hire]		10%	10%	Y	0.0%
Public Holiday Surcharge Additional hours in excess of per day charge			10% 10% of day cost	10% 10% of day cost	Y Y	0.0%
Public Holiday Surcharge Additional hours in excess of per day charge Other Service Fees	Per Day [Per Conditions of Hire] Per Hour		10% of day cost	10% of day cost		0.0%
Public Holiday Surcharge Additional hours in excess of per day charge Other Service Fees Shoot 'n' Boot - Casual Entry	Per Day [Per Conditions of Hire] Per Hour Per person [As per Terms and Conditions]		10% of day cost \$6.00	10% of day cost \$6.00	Y	0.0%
Public Holiday Surcharge Additional hours in excess of per day charge Other Service Fees Shoot 'n' Boot - Casual Entry Monthly Storage Fee	Per Day [Per Conditions of Hire] Per Hour Per person [As per Terms and Conditions] Per Square Metre		10% of day cost \$6.00 \$8.00	10% of day cost \$6.00 \$8.00	Y Y Y Y	0.0%
Public Holiday Surcharge         Additional hours in excess of per day charge         Other Service Fees         Shoot 'n' Boot - Casual Entry         Monthly Storage Fee         Administration Fee	Per Day [Per Conditions of Hire] Per Hour Per person [As per Terms and Conditions]		10% of day cost \$6.00	10% of day cost \$6.00	Y	0.0%
Public Holiday Surcharge         Additional hours in excess of per day charge         Other Service Fees         Shoot 'n' Boot - Casual Entry         Monthly Storage Fee         Administration Fee         Room Hire	Per Day [Per Conditions of Hire] Per Hour Per person [As per Terms and Conditions] Per Square Metre Flat Fee		10% of day cost \$6.00 \$8.00 \$30.00	10% of day cost \$6.00 \$8.00 \$30.00	Y Y Y Y Y	0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Public Holiday Surcharge         Additional hours in excess of per day charge         Other Service Fees         Shoot 'n' Boot - Casual Entry         Monthly Storage Fee         Administration Fee         Room Hire         Activity Room - Annual Booking Rate	Per Day [Per Conditions of Hire] Per Hour Per person [As per Terms and Conditions] Per Square Metre Flat Fee Per Hour		10% of day cost \$6.00 \$8.00 \$30.00 \$57.20	10% of day cost \$6.00 \$8.00 \$30.00 \$57.20	Y Y Y Y	0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Public Holiday Surcharge         Additional hours in excess of per day charge         Other Service Fees         Shoot 'n' Boot - Casual Entry         Monthly Storage Fee         Administration Fee         Room Hire         Activity Room - Annual Booking Rate         Activity Room - Community Rate	Per Day [Per Conditions of Hire] Per Hour Per person [As per Terms and Conditions] Per Square Metre Flat Fee Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour		10% of day cost \$6.00 \$8.00 \$30.00 \$57.20 \$46.80	10% of day cost \$6.00 \$8.00 \$30.00 \$57.20 \$46.80	Y Y Y Y Y Y	0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Public Holiday Surcharge         Additional hours in excess of per day charge         Other Service Fees         Shoot 'n' Boot - Casual Entry         Monthly Storage Fee         Administration Fee         Room Hire         Activity Room - Annual Booking Rate         Activity Room - Community Rate         Activity Room - Standard Rate	Per Day [Per Conditions of Hire] Per Hour Per person [As per Terms and Conditions] Per Square Metre Flat Fee Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour		10% of day cost \$6.00 \$8.00 \$30.00 \$57.20 \$46.80 \$59.90	10% of day cost \$6.00 \$8.00 \$30.00 \$57.20 \$46.80 \$59.90	Y Y Y Y Y	0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Public Holiday Surcharge         Additional hours in excess of per day charge         Other Service Fees         Shoot 'n' Boot - Casual Entry         Monthly Storage Fee         Administration Fee         Room Hire         Activity Room - Annual Booking Rate         Activity Room - Community Rate         Activity Room - Standard Rate         Group Fitness Room - Annual Booking Rate	Per Day [Per Conditions of Hire] Per Hour Per person [As per Terms and Conditions] Per Square Metre Flat Fee Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour		10% of day cost \$6.00 \$8.00 \$30.00 \$57.20 \$46.80 \$59.90 \$46.80	10% of day cost \$6.00 \$8.00 \$30.00 \$57.20 \$46.80 \$59.90 \$46.80	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Public Holiday Surcharge         Additional hours in excess of per day charge         Other Service Fees         Shoot 'n' Boot - Casual Entry         Monthly Storage Fee         Administration Fee         Room Hire         Activity Room - Annual Booking Rate         Activity Room - Community Rate         Activity Room - Standard Rate         Group Fitness Room - Community Rate         Group Fitness Room - Community Rate	Per Day [Per Conditions of Hire] Per Hour Per person [As per Terms and Conditions] Per Square Metre Flat Fee Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour		10% of day cost \$6.00 \$8.00 \$30.00 \$57.20 \$46.80 \$59.90	10% of day cost \$6.00 \$8.00 \$30.00 \$57.20 \$46.80 \$59.90	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Public Holiday Surcharge         Additional hours in excess of per day charge         Other Service Fees         Shoot 'n' Boot - Casual Entry         Monthly Storage Fee         Administration Fee         Room Hire         Activity Room - Annual Booking Rate         Activity Room - Community Rate         Activity Room - Standard Rate         Group Fitness Room - Community Rate         Group Fitness Room - Standard Rate         Group Fitness Room - Standard Rate         Group Fitness Room - Standard Rate	Per Day [Per Conditions of Hire] Per Hour Per person [As per Terms and Conditions] Per Square Metre Flat Fee Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour		10% of day cost \$6.00 \$8.00 \$30.00 \$57.20 \$46.80 \$59.90 \$46.80 \$36.40	10% of day cost \$6.00 \$8.00 \$30.00 \$57.20 \$46.80 \$59.90 \$46.80 \$36.40	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Public Holiday Surcharge         Additional hours in excess of per day charge         Other Service Fees         Shoot 'n' Boot - Casual Entry         Monthly Storage Fee         Administration Fee         Room Hire         Activity Room - Annual Booking Rate         Activity Room - Community Rate         Activity Room - Standard Rate         Group Fitness Room - Community Rate         Group Fitness Room - Standard Rate         Group Fitness Room - Standard Rate         Bonds	Per Day [Per Conditions of Hire] Per Hour Per person [As per Terms and Conditions] Per Square Metre Flat Fee Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour		10% of day cost \$6.00 \$8.00 \$30.00 \$57.20 \$46.80 \$59.90 \$46.80 \$36.40 \$52.00 \$44.30	10% of day cost \$6.00 \$8.00 \$30.00 \$57.20 \$46.80 \$59.90 \$46.80 \$36.40 \$52.00 \$44.30	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Whole Stadium (excl. Group Fitness Room)         Public Holiday Surcharge         Additional hours in excess of per day charge         Other Service Fees         Shoot 'n' Boot - Casual Entry         Monthly Storage Fee         Administration Fee         Room Hire         Activity Room - Annual Booking Rate         Activity Room - Community Rate         Activity Room - Standard Rate         Group Fitness Room - Community Rate         Group Fitness Room - Standard Rate         Group Fitness Room - Standard Rate         Broup Fitness Room - Standard Rate         Broup Fitness Room - Standard Rate         Bonds         Bonds	Per Day [Per Conditions of Hire] Per Hour Per person [As per Terms and Conditions] Per Square Metre Flat Fee Per Hour Per Hour		10% of day cost \$6.00 \$8.00 \$30.00 \$57.20 \$46.80 \$59.90 \$46.80 \$36.40 \$52.00 \$44.30 \$1,200.00	10% of day cost \$6.00 \$8.00 \$30.00 \$57.20 \$46.80 \$59.90 \$46.80 \$36.40 \$36.40 \$52.00 \$44.30	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Public Holiday Surcharge         Additional hours in excess of per day charge         Other Service Fees         Shoot 'n' Boot - Casual Entry         Monthly Storage Fee         Administration Fee         Room Hire         Activity Room - Annual Booking Rate         Activity Room - Community Rate         Activity Room - Standard Rate         Group Fitness Room - Community Rate         Group Fitness Room - Standard Rate         Group Fitness Room - Standard Rate         Broup Fitness Room - Standard Rate         Kitchen - Standard Rate	Per Day [Per Conditions of Hire] Per Hour Per person [As per Terms and Conditions] Per Square Metre Flat Fee Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour Per Hour		10% of day cost \$6.00 \$8.00 \$30.00 \$57.20 \$46.80 \$59.90 \$46.80 \$36.40 \$52.00 \$44.30	10% of day cost \$6.00 \$8.00 \$30.00 \$57.20 \$46.80 \$59.90 \$46.80 \$36.40 \$52.00 \$44.30	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Details	Basis of Charge	Statutory Fee "S"	2017/18 Fee	Proposed Fee	GST Y/N	Percentage Change
Bond - Major Event/Building with Alcohol	Per Booking		\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	N	0.0%
etup and Packup Fees						
adminton Court [max 30 mins]	Per Half Hour		\$5.00	\$5.00	Y	0.0%
fulti Sport Court [max 30 mins]	Per Half Hour		\$15.00	\$15.00	Y	0.0%
lalf Arena Floor [max 60 mins]	Per Half Hour		\$25.00	\$25.00	Y	0.0%
/4 Arena Floor [max 90 mins]	Per Half Hour		\$30.00	\$30.00	Y	0.0%
Vhole Arena Floor [max 120 mins]	Per Half Hour		\$40.00	\$40.00	Y	0.0%
Vhole Stadium [max 180 mins]	Per Half Hour		\$55.00	\$55.00	Y	0.0%
Any Room [max 60 mins]	Per Half Hour		\$17.50	\$17.50	Y	0.0%
quipment Hire and Sales		· · · · ·				
all Hire	Per Item		\$3.00	\$3.00	Y	0.0%
ib Hire	Per Set		\$3.00	\$3.00	Y	0.0%
Iusic System Hire	Per Booking		\$20.00	\$20.00	Y	0.0%
Racquet Hire	Per Item		\$3.00	\$3.00	Y	0.0%
Shuttlecock - Sale Only	Per Shuttle		\$4.00	\$4.00	Y	0.0%
Shuttlecock - Sale Only	Per 4 Shuttles		\$12.00	\$12.00	Y	0.0%
Shuttlecock - Sale Only	Per Tube		\$30.00	\$30.00	Y	0.0%
quipment Hire Deposit Fees						
Ball Hire Deposit	Per Item		\$35.00	\$35.00	Y	0.0%
Bib Hire Deposit	Per Set		\$15.00	\$15.00	Y	0.0%
Ausic System Hire Deposit	Per Item		\$500.00	\$500.00	Y	0.0%
Racquet Hire Deposit	Per Item		\$15.00	\$15.00	Y	0.0%
Scoreboard Remote Hire Deposit	Per Item		\$160.00	\$160.00	Y	0.0%
Adult Sports			-			
Basketball	Per Team Per Game		\$60.00	\$60.00	Y	0.0%
ndoor AFL	Per Team Per Game		\$99.00	\$104.00	Y	5.1%
Netball	Per Team Per Game		\$70.00	\$72.00	Y	2.9%
Soccer	Per Team Per Game		\$60.00	\$62.00	Y	3.3%
/olleyball	Per Team Per Game		\$60.00	\$60.00	Y	0.0%
Registration Bond	Per Team Per Season		2 x Game Fee	2 x Game Fee	Y	0.0%
Discounted Game Fee (where applicable)	Per Team Per Game		10%	10%	Y	0.0%
Junior Sports and Holiday Programs			•	<b>•</b> • • • • •		1
Basketball	Per Team Per Game		\$45.00	\$45.00	Y	0.0%
Netball	Per Team Per Game		\$56.00	\$56.00	Y	0.0%
Soccer	Per Team Per Game		\$45.00	\$50.00	Y	11.1%
Junior Clinics Timetable - Casual Entry	Per Person Per Clinic		\$10.50	\$11.00	Y	4.8%
Junior Clinics Timetable - Term Pass	Per Clinic - multiplied by the number of weeks		\$9.00	\$9.50	Y	5.6%
	in term					
Ferm Pass - Cancellation Fee (Conditions Apply)	Per Term Pass		\$10.00	\$10.00	Y	0.0%
Holiday Program - 90 mins or less	Per Hour Per Program		\$12.00	\$12.50	Y	4.2%
Holiday Program - > 90 mins	Per Hour Per Program		\$8.50	\$9.00	Y	5.9%
Staff Charges						
Monday to Friday	Per Hour Per Staff Member		\$45.00	\$46.50	Y	3.3%
Saturday	Per Hour Per Staff Member		\$56.00	\$57.75	Y	3.1%
Sunday	Per Hour Per Staff Member		\$68.00	\$70.00	Y	2.9%
Public Holidays	Per Hour Per Staff Member		\$90.00	\$93.00	Y	3.3%
Competition Forfeit and Withdrawal Fees						
Forfeit +48 hours notice			No Fee	No Fee	Y	0.0%
Forfeit 24 – 48 hours notice			1 x Game Fee	1 x Game Fee	Y	0.0%
orfeit 3 – 24 hours notice			1 x Game Fee + \$20	1 x Game Fee + \$20	Y	0.0%
Forfeit 0 – 3 hours notice			2 x Game Fee	2 x Game Fee	Y	0.0%
lo show or by-law / rule imposed forfeit			2 x Game Fee	2 x Game Fee	Y	0.0%
Vithdrawal from Competition Fee			2 x Game Fee	2 x Game Fee	Y	0.0%
ailure to pay game fee in full		İ	\$15.00	\$15.00	Y	0.0%
ate payment of forfeit fee or scheduled payment		İ	\$15.00	\$15.00	Y	0.0%

 Valid Concessions are Senior Citizens, Full Time Students and Health Care Card Holders (identification Card Required)
 Registered Badminton WA members are eligible for concession prices on badminton courts only (Identification Card Required)
 Per day is considered a maximum of 8 hours. Additional hours will be charged at 10% of the daily cost
 Staff Charges applied for bookings or events where more than normal staff are operationally required, or where staff are required outside normal opening hours
 Teams are only permitted one +48 hours notice forfeit at no fee per season (not eligible during 2 week finals period). Any forfeit thereafter will incur usual forfeit fees.
 In accordance with the City Policy, Aquamotion & Kingsway Indoor Stadium Promotional & Program Initiatives, to offer discretionary promotional and marketing program initiatives which provide discounts and/or waiver of fees to the maximum amount charged. Place Activation

Black and White A4	\$0.20	\$0.20	Y	0.0%
Black and White A4	\$0.20	\$0.20	Y	0.0%
Black and White A3	\$0.40	\$0.40	Y	0.0%
A4	\$2.00	\$2.00	Y	0.0%
54mmx86mm (credit card size)	\$1.00	\$1.00	Y	0.0%
Annual Membership	\$30.00	\$30.00	N	0.0%
Black and White A4 (casual user)	\$0.20	\$0.20	Y	0.0%
11				
	Black and White A4         Black and White A3         A4         54mmx86mm (credit card size)         Annual Membership	Black and White A4       \$0.20         Black and White A3       \$0.40         A4       \$2.00         54mmx86mm (credit card size)       \$1.00         Annual Membership       \$30.00	Black and White A4         \$0.20         \$0.20           Black and White A3         \$0.40         \$0.40           A4         \$2.00         \$2.00           54mmx86mm (credit card size)         \$1.00         \$1.00           Annual Membership         \$30.00         \$30.00	Black and White A4         \$0.20         \$0.20         Y           Black and White A3         \$0.40         \$0.40         Y           A4         \$2.00         \$2.00         Y           54mmx86mm (credit card size)         \$1.00         \$1.00         Y           Annual Membership         \$30.00         \$30.00         N

Details	Basis of Charge	Statutory Fee "S"	2017/18 Fee	Proposed Fee	GST Y/N	Percentage Change
Photocopying	Black and White A4	100 0	\$0.20	\$0.20	Y	0.0%
Photocopying	Black and White A3		\$0.40	\$0.40	Y	0.0%
Facsimile	First Page		\$2.00	\$2.00	Y	0.0%
Facsimile	Per Page Thereafter		\$0.50	\$0.50	Y	0.0%
Laminating	A4		\$2.00	\$2.00	Y	0.0%
Laminating	A3		\$3.00	\$3.00	Y	0.0%
Laminating	54mmx86mm (credit card size)		\$1.00	\$1.00	Y	0.0%
Crèche	Per Child		\$3.00	\$3.00	N	0.0%
Girrawheen Place Hub			<b>Aa aa</b>	1 to as		
Printing	Black and White A4 (casual user)		\$0.20	\$0.20	Y	0.0%
Photocopying	Black and White A4		\$0.20 \$0.40	\$0.20 \$0.40	Y	0.0%
Photocopying	Black and White A3		\$0.40 \$2.00	\$0.40	Y	0.0%
Facsimile Facsimile	First Page Per Page Thereafter		\$2.00 \$0.50	\$2.00	ř V	0.0%
Laminating	A4		\$2.00	\$0.30	Y	0.0%
Laminating	A3		\$3.00	\$2.00	Y	0.0%
Laminating	54mmx86mm (credit card size)		\$1.00	\$3.00	Y	0.0%
Office 1, 2 - Commercial	Per Hour		\$4.20	\$4.20	Y	0.0%
Office 1, 2 - Commercial	Per Day		\$16.80	\$16.80	Y	0.0%
Office 1, 2 - Commercial	Per Week		\$67.30	\$67.30	Y	0.0%
Office 1, 2 - Community	Per Hour		\$2.10	\$2.10	Y	0.0%
Office 1, 2 - Community	Per Day		\$8.40	\$8.40	Y	0.0%
Office 1, 2 - Community	Per Week		\$33.70	\$33.70	Y	0.0%
Activity Room 1 - Commercial	Per Hour		\$11.40	\$11.40	Y	0.0%
Activity Room 1 - Commercial	Per Day		\$45.70	\$45.70	Y	0.0%
Activity Room 1 - Commercial	Per Week		\$182.70	\$182.70	Y	0.0%
Activity Room 1 - Community	Per Hour		\$5.70	\$5.70	Y	0.0%
Activity Room 1 - Community	Per Day		\$22.80	\$22.80	Y	0.0%
Activity Room 1 - Community	Per Week		\$91.30	\$91.30	Y	0.0%
Activity Room 2 - Commercial	Per Hour		\$7.20	\$7.20	Y	0.0%
Activity Room 2 - Commercial	Per Day		\$28.80	\$28.80	Y	0.0%
Activity Room 2 - Commercial	Per Week		\$115.40	\$115.40	Y	0.0%
Activity Room 2 - Community	Per Hour		\$3.60 \$14.40	\$3.60 \$14.40	Y	0.0%
Activity Room 2 - Community Activity Room 2 - Community	Per Day Per Week		\$14.40	\$14.40	Y	0.0%
Activity Room 3 - Commercial	Per Hour		\$6.00	\$57.70	1 V	0.0%
Activity Room 3 - Commercial	Per Day		\$24.00	\$24.00	Y	0.0%
Activity Room 3 - Commercial	Per Week		\$96.20	\$96.20	Y	0.0%
Activity Room 3 - Community	Per Hour		\$3.00	\$3.00	Y	0.0%
Activity Room 3 - Community	Per Day		\$12.00	\$12.00	Y	0.0%
Activity Room 3 - Community	Per Week		\$48.10	\$48.10	Ý	0.0%
Kitchen - Commercial	Per Hour		\$9.90	\$9.90	Y	0.0%
Kitchen - Commercial	Per Day		\$39.70	\$39.70	Y	0.0%
Kitchen - Commercial	Per Week		\$158.70	\$158.70	Y	0.0%
Kitchen - Community	Per Hour		\$5.00	\$5.00	Y	0.0%
Kitchen - Community	Per Day		\$19.80	\$19.80	Y	0.0%
Kitchen - Community	Per Week		\$79.30	\$79.30	Y	0.0%
Meeting Room 1 - Commercial	Per Hour		\$13.50	\$13.50	Y	0.0%
Meeting Room 1 - Commercial	Per Day		\$54.10	\$54.10	Y	0.0%
Meeting Room 1 - Commercial	Per Week		\$216.30	\$216.30	Y	0.0%
Meeting Room 1 - Community	Per Hour		\$6.80	\$6.80	Y	0.0%
Meeting Room 1 - Community	Per Day		\$27.00	\$27.00	Y	0.0%
Meeting Room 1 - Community	Per Week		\$108.20	\$108.20	Y	0.0%
Incubators 3, 4, 5 - Commercial	Per Hour		\$2.40	\$2.40 \$9.60	Y	0.0%
Incubators 3, 4, 5 - Commercial Incubators 3, 4, 5 - Commercial	Per Day Per Week		\$9.60 \$38.50	\$9.60	ř V	0.0%
Incubators 3, 4, 5 - Community	Per Hour		\$36.50	\$38.50	Y	0.0%
Incubators 3, 4, 5 - Community	Per Day		\$4.80	\$1.20	Y	0.0%
Incubators 3, 4, 5 - Community	Per Week		\$19.20	\$19.20	Y	0.0%
Multi Use Offices 6, 7, 8, 9 - Commercial	Per Hour		\$3.00	\$3.00	Y	0.0%
Multi Use Offices 6, 7, 8, 9 - Commercial	Per Day		\$12.00	\$12.00	Y	0.0%
Multi Use Offices 6, 7, 8, 9 - Commercial	Per Week		\$48.10	\$48.10	Y	0.0%
Multi Use Offices 6, 7, 8, 9 - Community	Per Hour		\$1.50	\$1.50	Y	0.0%
Multi Use Offices 6, 7, 8, 9 - Community	Per Day		\$6.00	\$6.00	Y	0.0%
Multi Use Offices 6, 7, 8, 9 - Community	Per Week		\$24.00	\$24.00	Y	0.0%
Collaborative Space - Individual	Per Hour		\$1.00	\$1.00	Y	0.0%
Collaborative Space - Whole Space Commercial	Per Hour		\$20.00	\$20.00	Y	0.0%
Collaborative Space - Whole Space Commercial	Per Day		\$80.00	\$80.00	Y	0.0%
Collaborative Space - Whole Space Community	Per Hour		\$10.00	\$10.00	Y	0.0%
Collaborative Space - Whole Space Community	Per Day		\$40.00	\$40.00	Y	0.0%
Collaborative Space - Whole Space	Bond (alcohol)		\$400.00	\$400.00	N	0.0%
Approval Services						
Administration Fee - Administrative Charges						
RIM #18/246804	12					

Administration Fee - Administrative Charges

Details	Basis of Charge	Statutory Fee "S"	2017/18 Fee	Proposed Fee	GST Y/N	Percentage Change
Scheme Amendments		S	The fee is to be calculated in accordance with the Planning & Development Regulations 2009 (Part 7 - Local Government Planning Charges) as amended from time to time	The fee is to be calculated in accordance with the Planning & Development Regulations 2009 (Part 7 - Local Government Planning Charges) as amended from time to time	Ν	0.0%
Structure Plan		S	The fee is to be calculated in accordance with the Planning & Development Regulations 2009 (Part 7 - Local Government Planning Charges) as amended from time to time	The fee is to be calculated in accordance with the Planning & Development Regulations 2009 (Part 7 - Local Government Planning Charges) as amended from time to time	Ν	0.0%
Structure Plan Amendment		S	The fee is to be calculated in accordance with the Planning & Development Regulations 2009 (Part 7 Local Government Planning Charges) as amended from time to time	The fee is to be calculated in accordance with the Planning & Development Regulations 2009 (Part 7 Local Government Planning Charges) as amended from time to time	Ν	0.0%
Local Development Plans		S	The fee is to be calculated in accordance with the Planning & Development Regulations 2009 (Part 7 Local Government Planning Charges) as amended from time to time	The fee is to be calculated in accordance with the Planning & Development Regulations 2009 (Part 7 Local Government Planning Charges) as amended from time to time	Ν	0.0%
Local Development Plans Amendments		S	The fee is to be calculated in accordance with the Planning & Development Regulations 2009 (Part 7 Local Government Planning Charges) as amended from time to time	The fee is to be calculated in accordance with the Planning & Development Regulations 2009 (Part 7 Local Government Planning Charges) as amended from time to time	Ν	0.0%
Town Planning Scheme Texts		S	\$30.00	N/A	Ν	N/A
Administration Fee - Subdivision Clearance Administration Fee 1 - 5 Lots	Per Lot	s	In accordance with Item 5, of Schedule 2 of the Planning and Development Regulations 2009.	In accordance with Item 5, of Schedule 2 of the Planning and Development Regulations 2009.	N	0.0%
Administration Fee 6 - 195 Lots	Per Lot	S	In accordance with Item 5, of Schedule 2 of the Planning and Development Regulations 2009.	In accordance with Item 5, of Schedule 2 of the Planning and Development Regulations 2009.	Ν	0.0%
Administration Fee 196+ Lots	Flat Rate	S	In accordance with Item 5, of Schedule 2 of the Planning and Development Regulations 2009.	In accordance with Item 5, of Schedule 2 of the Planning and Development Regulations 2009.	Ν	0.0%
Service Fees - Photocopying of Plans		1	<b>#0.00</b>			0.00/
Black & White A4	Per Page		\$0.20	\$0.20 \$0.40	N	0.0%
Black & White A3 Black & White A0	Per Page		\$0.40 \$3.00	\$0.40	N N	0.0%
Colour A4	Per Page		\$3.00	\$3.00		
	Per Page		\$2.00	\$2.00	N N	0.0%
Colour A3 Colour A0	Per Page		\$3.00	\$3.00	N	0.0%
Service Fees - General Publications	Per Page	ļ	\$11.00	\$11.00	IN	0.0%
Town Planning Scheme Text	Flat rate	[	\$30.00	\$35.00	N	16.7%
Publications	Less Than 10 Pages		\$6.00	\$6.00	N	0.0%
Publications	10 to 50 Pages		\$12.00	\$12.00	N	0.0%
Publications	51 to 100 Pages		\$24.00	\$24.00	N	0.0%
Publications	101 to 200 Pages		\$35.00	\$35.00	Ν	0.0%
Providing Written Planning Advice	Per Request		\$73.00	\$73.00	Ν	0.0%
Service - Research		•	•			•
Research	Providing a zoning certificate, replying to a property settlement questionnaire and providing written planning advice.		In accordance with Items 12, 13 & 14 (respectively) of Schedule 2 of the Planning & Development Regulations 2009. Zoning Cert, Questionnaire, Written planning advice	In accordance with Items 12, 13 & 14 (respectively) of Schedule 2 of the Planning & Development Regulations 2009. Zoning Cert, Questionnaire, Written planning advice	Ν	0.0%
Research of City records	Per Hour (or Pro Rata)		\$30.00	\$30.00	Ν	0.0%
Application Fees - Development Application Fees	. , /		•			
Development Applications	Determination of all classes of development applications, including applications where the development has already commenced and applications for development of a type to be determined by a Development Assessment Panel (DAP).	S	In accordance with Part 7 and the applicable item listed in Schedule 2 of the Planning and Development Regulations 2009	In accordance with Part 7 and the applicable item listed in Schedule 2 of the Planning and Development Regulations 2009	N	0.0%
Development Applications	Development Applications that are subject to determination by a DAP	S	Subject to an additional fee as set out in the Planning & Development (Development Assessment Panels) Regulations 2011 (Schedule 1)	In accordance with Schedule 1 of the Planning & Development (Development Assessment Panels) Regulations 2011	Ν	0.0%

Details	Basis of Charge	Statutory Fee "S"	2017/18 Fee	Proposed Fee	GST Y/N	Percentage Change
Home Business - Category 1		s	In accordance with Item 14, of Schedule 2 of the Planning and Development Regulations 2009	In accordance with Part 7 and the applicable item listed in Schedule 2 of the Planning and Development Regulations 2009	Ν	0.0%
Home Business - Category 2 & 3		s	In accordance with Part 7 and the applicable item listed in Schedule 2 of the Planning and Development Regulations 2009	In accordance with Part 7 and the applicable item listed in Schedule 2 of the Planning and Development Regulations 2009	Ν	0.0%
Modification of Building Envelopes			\$216.00	\$216.00	Ν	0.0%
Advertising Costs & Expenses associated with applications	Per Application		At cost	Costs & expenses for advertising applications listed in Schedule 2 items 1 to 11 of the Planning & Development Regulations 2009 in addition to the fee for the provision of the service	N	N/A
Other Liquor Licence - Certificate of Local Planning Authority	Por Application	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	N	0.0%
Gaming Permit	Per Application Per Permit		\$200.00	\$200.00	N N	0.0%
Copy of Planning Decision Documents	Per Copy		\$69.00	\$69.00	N	0.0%
General Research or City Records	Per Hour or Pro Rata		\$30.00	\$30.00	N	0.0%
	Licence Application (Local Law cl.11)	S	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	Ν	0.0%
Extractive Industries (Charged Under Extractive Industries Local Law 1998)	Administration Fee (Local Law cl.11) payable where extractive industry is carried on without having first obtained licence	S	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	Ν	0.0%
	Annual Licence to be paid in addition to Licence application annually after licence issue (Local Law cl.11)	s	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	N	0.0%
Pedestrian Accessway Closure	Licence Transfer Fee (Local Law cl.11) Administration Fee	S	\$200.00 \$550.00	\$200.00 \$550.00	<u>N</u>	0.0%
Road Reserve Closure	Administration Fee		\$550.00	\$550.00	N N	0.0%
Right of Way Closure	Administration Fee		\$550.00	\$550.00	N	0.0%
Withdrawal of Caveat	Administration Fee		N/A	\$370.00	N	N/A
Design Review Panel	Administration Fee		N/A	As calculated by the City	Ν	N/A
Building Services	•	•	·			•
Research on matters not related to a current application, misc. applications, certificates, withdrawal of notices and misc. labour charges	Per Hour (Min 1/2 Hour)		\$89.50	\$90.80	Ν	1.5%
Professional Consultancy - Coordinator Building Services	Per Hour (Min 1/2 Hour)		\$175.00	\$177.60	Y	1.5%
Professional Consultancy - Senior Building Surveyor	Per Hour (Min 1/2 Hour)		\$150.00	\$152.30	Y	1.5%
Professional Consultancy - Building Surveyor Copy of Swimming Pool Inspection Report	Per Hour (Min 1/2 Hour) Per Copy		\$100.00 \$24.50	\$101.50 \$24.90	N N	1.5% 1.5%
Combined PSQ and Zoning Certificate	Per Certificate		\$86.00	\$87.30	N	1.5%
Copy of Home Indemnity Certificate	Per Copy		\$57.00	\$57.90	Ν	1.6%
Building Plans - Residential - Full Set	Per Set		\$72.00	\$73.10	Ν	1.5%
Building Plans - Commercial and Industrial	Per Set		\$122.00	\$123.80	N	1.5%
Building Plans - Site Plan Only (Residential)	Per Copy		\$20.50	\$20.80	N	1.5%
Building Plans - Viewing of Building Plans	Per Copy/Set		\$15.00	\$15.20	Y Y	1.3%
Building Plans - Search Fee Blasting Permit	Per Copy/Set Per Permit		\$10.00 \$29.50	\$10.20 \$29.90	N Y	1.2% 1.5%
Sign Licences (Local Law) - Pylon or Tower Sign	Per Sign		\$79.50	\$23.50	N	1.5%
Sign Licences (Local Law) - Hoardings	Per Sign		\$107.00	\$108.60	N	1.5%
Sign Licences (Local Law) - Special Event Signs	Per Sign		\$213.00	\$216.20	Ν	1.5%
Sign Licences (Local Law) - Community Event Signs	Per Sign		\$43.00	\$43.60	Ν	1.5%
Sign Licences (Local Law) - Any Other Sign	Per Sign		\$79.00	\$80.20	N	1.5%
Building Permit - Certified - Class 1 or Class 10	Per Permit (% of Construction Cost)	S S	0.19% (min charge \$96) 0.09% (min charge \$96)	\$97.70 \$97.70	<u>N</u>	2.0% 2.0%
Building Permit - Certified - Class 2 to Class 9 Building Permit - Uncertified - Class 1 or Class 10	Per Permit (% of Construction Cost) Per Permit (% of Construction Cost)	S	0.09% (min charge \$96) 0.32% (min charge \$96)	\$97.70	N N	2.0%
Amended Plan - Class 1a	Each	<u> </u>	\$310.00	\$314.70	Y	1.5%
Amended Plan - Class 2-9	Each		\$509.00	\$516.60	Y	1.5%
Amended Plan - Class 10a, 10b and 10c	Each		\$118.00	\$119.80	Y	1.5%
Extension of Time for Building Permit or Demolition Permit	Each	S	\$96.00	\$97.70	N	1.8%
Occupancy Permit - Completed Building	Each	S	\$96.00	\$97.70	N	1.8%
Temporary Occupancy Permit - Incomplete Building Modification of Occupancy Permit - Additional use of building temporary basis	Each Each	S S	\$96.00 \$96.00	\$97.70 \$97.70	<u>N</u>	1.8% 1.8%
Replacement of Occupancy Permit - Additional use of building temporary basis	Each	S	\$96.00	\$97.70	N N	1.8%
Occupancy Permit or Building Approval Certificate for Registration of Strata Scheme, Plan of Re-Subdivision	Each	s	\$10.50 for each strata unit covered by the application (min charge \$104.65)	\$10.80 for each strata unit covered by the application (min charge 107.70)	N	3.0%
Occupancy Permit - Unauthorised Work (% of estimated value)	Each	S	0.18% (min charge \$96)	\$97.70	N	2.0%
Building Approval Certificate - Existing building where unauthorised work has not been done	Each	S	\$96.00	\$97.70	N	1.8%
Extension of time during which an occupancy permit or building approval certificate has effect	Each	S	\$96.00	\$97.70	Ν	1.8%
Application for Copies of Permits, Building Approval Certificates in Register	Each		\$51.00	\$51.80	Ν	1.6%
Inspection and Re-Inspection - Class 1a, 10a, 10b and 10c	Per Inspection		\$200.00	\$203.00	Y	1.5%
Inspection and Re-Inspection - Class 1b and 2 to 8 (excluding large Class 6 buildings)	Per Inspection		\$300.00 \$700.00	\$314.70 \$710.50	Y	4.9% 1.5%
Inspection and Re-Inspection - Class 9	Per Inspection	1	φ/00.00	06.01 <i>1</i> ¢	T	1.3%

Decision and Products Lag Could         PROD	Details	Basis of Charge	Statutory Fee "S"	2017/18 Fee	Proposed Fee	GST Y/N	Percentage Change
Part Read         Part Read         B         READY can divide         FERRE         READY can divide         FERRE         READY can divide         READY can divide <thr< td=""><td>Inspection and Re-Inspection - Large Class 6</td><td>Per Inspection</td><td></td><td>\$700.00</td><td>\$710.50</td><td>Y</td><td>1.5%</td></thr<>	Inspection and Re-Inspection - Large Class 6	Per Inspection		\$700.00	\$710.50	Y	1.5%
Bindle Status Loo. Decision Read         Output due to Loo Part of Part and Status DR 2000         Output due to Loo Part of Part and Status DR 2000         Output due to Loo Part of Part and Status DR 2000         Output due to Loo Part of Part and Status DR 2000         Output due to Loo Part of Part and Status DR 2000         Output due to Loo Part And 2000         Output due to Loo Par	Building Services Levy - Building Permit	Per Permit	S	0.137% of work value over \$45,000	0.137% of work value over \$45,000	Ν	0.0%
Promise         Promise <t< td=""><td></td><td>Per Permit</td><td>S</td><td>\$45,000 or less - \$61.65</td><td>\$45,000 or less - \$61.65</td><td>N</td><td>0.0%</td></t<>		Per Permit	S	\$45,000 or less - \$61.65	\$45,000 or less - \$61.65	N	0.0%
Marcing sprome bases         Parame         arame         Parame	Building Services Levy - Demolition Permit	Per Permit	S	0.137% of work value over \$45,000	0.137% of work value over \$45,000	Ν	0.0%
Bank de limit         Prime         Co         Dit Co <thdit co<="" th="">         Dit Co         Dit Co</thdit>		Per Permit	S	\$45,000 or less - \$61.65	\$45,000 or less - \$61.65	N	0.0%
BLACK SUMAN LANK BARDARD CONTRACT         PECCENTION         PEECCENTION         PEECCE	Building Services Levy - Occupancy Permit (Temporary, Incomplete, Strata, Replacement) - Sections 47,49,50 & 52 of the	Bor Dormit	· · ·	\$61.6E	¢61.65	Ν	0.0%
Barthy Section         Serie	Building Act 2011	PerPermit	5	C0.10¢	CO.10¢	IN	0.0%
Fail         Fail <th< td=""><td>Building Services Levy - Building Approval Certificate</td><td>Per Certificate</td><td>S</td><td>\$61.65</td><td>\$61.65</td><td>Ν</td><td>0.0%</td></th<>	Building Services Levy - Building Approval Certificate	Per Certificate	S	\$61.65	\$61.65	Ν	0.0%
Bank product file is the lat file         Bank product file is the lat file         Bank product file is the lat file         Bank product file is the lat file         Bank product file is the lat file         Bank product file is the lat file         Bank product file is the lat file         Bank product file is the lat file         Bank product file is the lat file         Bank product file is the lat file         Bank product file         Bank pro	Building Services Levy - Occupancy Permit - Unauthorised Building Work (Section 51 of Building Act 2011)	Each	S	0.274% of work value over \$45,000	0.274% of work value over \$45,000	Ν	0.0%
Industry Assemut Case 10, Body W.         Edit Solution 2000         Solution 2000<			S	\$45.000 or less - \$123.30	\$45.000 or less - \$123.30	Ν	0.0%
Participant Association Construction         Participant Association Construction         Participant Association         Paritipant Association         Participant Association	Preliminary Assessment - Class 10a, 10b and 10c					Y	1.6%
Instance Accessment. Case 1 as 0 tables         Same 1         Same 1 <t< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>Y</td><td>1.5%</td></t<>						Y	1.5%
Balance and Ches 6         Park         Park <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>Ý</td> <td>1.5%</td>						Ý	1.5%
Bins Inter         Per not         S         State						Y	1.5%
Sins Terr         Minute Charge         9         110.00         10			<u>د</u>			N	0.0%
Sinty isonal users         Per Annum							0.0%
Condens Prant Cost for Data for Da		»					1.5%
Simulation terms: Class 2 is Class 1         MP Samp         S         MP Samp         MP Sa				-			
Sec.         Additional Sectional Sectinal Sectinal Sectional Sectional Sectional Sectional Sectional Se			-				1.8%
Name         Part Control         Part Answer         Open of automic (1-e) that answer         Open of automic (1-e) that answer         Part Control         Part Contro         Part Contro	Demolition Permit - Class 2 to Class 9	Per Story	5			IN	1.8%
Bind Trading Stand A Discrepancy heard Agenciation, My Amangementh, Caso, Mi, MB & No.         Prod Cardination         Station         Station <td>Fast Tracking of Building Permit &amp; Occupancy Permit Applications (by arrangement) - Class 1a, 1b &amp; 2-9 Inclusive</td> <td>Per Application</td> <td></td> <td>(does not include CTF or Building Services</td> <td>(does not include CTF or Building Services</td> <td>Y</td> <td>0.0%</td>	Fast Tracking of Building Permit & Occupancy Permit Applications (by arrangement) - Class 1a, 1b & 2-9 Inclusive	Per Application		(does not include CTF or Building Services	(does not include CTF or Building Services	Y	0.0%
Pine Learner         Pine Centration         Pine Centrati	East Tracking of Building Permit & Occupancy Permit Applications (by arrangement) - Class 10a, 10b & 10c	Per Application				Y	1.5%
Material Solves Liencia         Prior Parkatoria         Stoll						N	1.5%
Packad papersis         Observation to difficient proof hance         No.         Automation							0.0%
Printing Approximation is SUBJORNI Preva         SUBJORNI Prev							
Package Approach - General Fancing Diseasion         Part Application							1.5% 1.5%
Family Agronols. Class Acous RCWs/PAUs/Balan Reserves         Number Fee         \$105.00         \$107.50         N         1           Frends Agronols. Licence - Towns Cour Floot Upping         Per Application         \$299.000.051 (100.000, 1							
Parting Agronuls - Estate Francing         Per Application         D25% of costs of works (\$100 minimum, Nill D25							1.5%
entroning approach same relating         expressed as part development plan.         Stor Za         Stor Za </td <td>Fencing Approvals - Gates Across ROWs/PAWs/Road Reserves</td> <td>Annual Fee</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>N</td> <td>1.5%</td>	Fencing Approvals - Gates Across ROWs/PAWs/Road Reserves	Annual Fee				N	1.5%
Panda phytoxis         Lonce         Bit Lonce         Status         <				approved as part of development plan.	approved as part of development plan.		0.0%
Princh Ageovanis - Licane - Buor Wine         Per Lance         91 Lance							1.5%
Prinner Approvant         Per Lence         SRA50         SR50         N         1           Prinner Approvant         S         SR50         SR50         N         0           - One Id SR5 per additional (b)         Per Approvant         S         SR660.0         N         0           - Sob Id SR52.0         SR61.00         Ref Parabona         S         SR61.00         N         0           - Accordance Status         Organizational (b)         Ref Approvant         S         SR61.00         SR67.00         SR67.00         N         0           - Accordance Status         Organizational (b)         SR67.2         SR60.0         SR60.0         SR67.0         SR60.0         SR67.0         V         I           Catification Obegin Compliance - Class 1a to 10 building         Per Application         Per Application         Per Application         SR60.0         S800.0         S800.0         S800.0         S800.0         S800.0         V         I         I           Catification Obuiling         Compliance - Statu 10 builings (bruidus 1 inspection)         Per Application         S800.0         S800.							1.5%
From 28 Strate Fees.         Fer Approval         S         \$\$60.0							1.5%
One to [385 per additional lob)         Per Approval         S         State (384 So per additional lob)         N         C           - Acaditation Foc Support all tool lob. Maximum File Perabolis is \$313.05         - Acaditation Foc Support all tool lob. Maximum File Perabolis is \$313.05         - Acaditation Foc Support all tool lob. Maximum File Perabolis is \$313.05         - Acaditation Foc Support all tool lob. Maximum File Perabolis is \$313.05         Y         I           Certificate of Design Compliance - Class 1 to 10 Buildings         Per Application         \$480 + 0.1% estimated value of construction         \$487.2 + 0.1% estimated value of construction         \$487.2 + 0.1% estimated value of construction         \$487.2 + 0.1% estimated value of construction         \$487.2 + 0.1% estimated value of construction         \$487.2 + 0.1% estimated value of construction         \$487.2 + 0.1% estimated value of construction         \$487.2 + 0.1% estimated value of construction         \$487.2 + 0.1% estimated value of construction         \$487.2 + 0.1% estimated value of construction         \$487.2 + 0.1% estimated value of construction         \$487.2 + 0.1% estimated value of construction         \$487.2 + 0.1% estimated value of construction         \$487.2 + 0.1% estimated value of construction         \$487.2 + 0.1% estimated value of construction         \$480.2 + 0.01% estimated value of construction         \$480.2 + 0.02% estimated value of construction         \$480.2 + 0.02% estim 1.2		Per Licence		\$84.50	\$85.80	N	1.5%
Six los (93.36) per additional log         Set 13.90         Set 13.90         N         C           - Six los (93.36) per additional log         - Set 13.90         - Set 10.91         - Set 10							
- Application File Capped at 100 loss. Maximum File Payable is St. 113.50	- One lot (\$65 per additional lots)	Per Approval	S	\$656.00	+	N	0.0%
Carefficate of Design Compliance - Class 2 to 9 Buildings         Par Application         S480 + 0.1% estimated value of construction         S472 + 0.1% estimated value of construction         Y         N           Certificate of Design Compliance - Class 1 to 10 Buildings         Per Application         -	- Six lots (\$43.50 per additional lot)	Per Approval	S	\$981.00	\$981.00	Ν	0.0%
Centricate of Design Compliance - Class 1a to 10 Buildings         Per Application         Centricate of Design Compliance - Class 1a to 10 Buildings         V         F           Centricate of Design Compliance - Class 1a to 10 Buildings         Per Application         Stoole - Stoole	- Application Fee Capped at 100 lots. Maximum Fee Payable is \$5,113.50						
Sectificate of Design Compliance - Class 1a to 10 Buildings         Per Application         Sectificate of Building Compliance - Class 1a buildings         V         1           Certificate of Building Compliance - Class 1a buildings         Per Application         Per Application         \$500k - \$500.0         \$500k - \$10m - \$008%         Y         Y         Y           Certificate of Building Compliance - Class 1a building Compliance - Class 1a building Compliance - Starta Units (includes 1 inspection)         Per Application         \$500k - \$500.0         \$550.5.3         Y         Y         Y           Certificate of Building Compliance - Starta Units (includes 1 inspection)         Per Application         \$500k - \$500.0         \$556.3.6         Y         Y         Y           Certificate of Building Compliance - Starta Units (includes 1 inspection)         Per Application         \$500k - \$500.0         \$556.3.6         Y         Y         Y         Y           Certificate of Duisting Compliance - Starta Units (includes 1 inspection)         Per Application         \$500k - \$500.0         \$560k - \$500.0         \$560k - \$500.0         \$560k - \$500.0         \$60k - \$500k - \$500k - \$500.0         \$60k - \$500k - \$500.0	Certificate of Design Compliance - Class 2 to 9 Buildings	Per Application				•	1.5%
Centricate of Design Compliance - Class 1a to 10 Buildings         Per Application         Second-source							1.5%
Section         Section <t< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>\$400k - \$600k - \$450.00</td><td>\$400k - \$600k - \$456.8</td><td>Y</td><td>1.5%</td></t<>				\$400k - \$600k - \$450.00	\$400k - \$600k - \$456.8	Y	1.5%
And the second of the	Certificate of Design Compliance - Class 1a to 10 Buildings	Per Application		\$600k - \$800k - \$550.00	\$600k - \$800k - \$558.3	Y	1.5%
And the second of the				\$800k - \$1m - \$650	\$800k - \$1m - \$659.8	Y	1.5%
Certificate of Building Compliance - Class 10 Structures (includes 1 inspection)         Per Application         State of Building Compliance - Class 10 Structures (includes 1 inspection)         Per Application         State of Building Compliance - Strata Buildings (includes 1 inspection)         Per Application         State of Building Compliance - Strata Buildings (includes 1 inspection)         Per Application         State of Building Compliance - Strata Buildings (includes 1 inspection)         Per Application         State of Building Compliance - Strata Buildings (includes 1 inspection)         Per Application         State of Building Compliance - Strata Building State (includes 1 inspection)         Per Application         State of Building Compliance - Strata Building State (includes 1 inspection)         Per Application         State of Building Compliance - Strata Building State (includes 1 inspection)         Per Application         State of Building Compliance - Strata Building State (includes 1 inspection)         Per Application         State of Building Compliance - Strata Building State (includes 1 inspection)         Per Application         State of Building Compliance - Strata Building State (includes 1 inspection)         Per Application         State of Building Compliance - Strata Building State (includes 1 inspection)         Per Application         State of Building Compliance - Strata Building State (includes 1 inspection)         Per Application           Atternative Solution - Class 2.9         Per Application         State - State - State - State (includes 1 inspection - State - State - State - State - State - State - State - State - State - State - State - State - State - St						Y	1.5%
Continuate of Building Compliance - Class 1a Buildings (includes 1 inspection)         Per Application         Stool         \$500.00         \$507.50         Y         14           Certificate of Building Compliance - Strata Utilic Includes 1 inspection)         Per Application         \$500.00         \$507.50         Y         15           Certificate of Building Compliance - Strata Utilic Includes 1 inspection)         Per Application         \$500.00         \$559.30         Y         16           Contificate of Construction Compliance - Buildings over 2000m <sup>2</sup> (includes 1 inspection)         Per Application         \$500.00         \$656.30         Y         17           Approval of Batery Powerd Smoke Alarm (in existing residentia)         Per Application         \$100.00         \$402.40.05% of estimated value of construction         \$402.40.05% of est	Certificate of Building Compliance - Class 10 Structures (includes 1 inspection)	Per Application				Y	1.5%
Certificate of Building Compliance - Strata Units (includes 1 inspection)         Per Unit         \$400,00         \$406,00         Y         1           Certificate of Building Compliance - Strata Units (includes 1 inspection)         Per Application         \$500 + CDC Fee         \$200 + COC Fee         Y         1           Certificate of Construction Compliance - Buildings over 2000m <sup>2</sup> (includes 1 inspection)         Per Application         \$550.00         \$558.30         Y         1           Certificate of Construction Compliance - Buildings over 2000m <sup>2</sup> (includes 1 inspection)         Per Application         \$500 + CDC Fee         \$2402 + 0.05% of estimated value of 0         \$862.00         Y         1           Atternative Solution - Class 2.9         Per Application         \$400 + 0.05% of estimated value of 0         \$402 + 0.05% of estimated value of 0         construction         Y         1           Atternative Solution - Class 10 and 1         Per Application         \$400.00         \$400.00         \$406.00         Y         1           Health & Compliance Services         Strates Solution - Sale						Ý	1.5%
Certificate of Building Compliance - Class 2-9 Buildings to 2000 <sup>m</sup> (includes 1 inspection)         Per Application         \$500 + CDC Fee         \$507.5 + CDC Fee         Y         11           Certificate of Construction Compliance - Buildings to 2000 <sup>m</sup> (includes 1 inspection)         Per Application         \$850.00         \$868.00         \$868.20         Y         12           Approval of Battery Powerd Smoke Alarm (in existing residentia)         Per Application         S         \$176.30         \$179.40         Y         12           Aternative Solution - Class 2-9         Per Application         S         \$176.30         \$400 + 0.05% of estimated value of construction         \$402 + 0.05% of estimated value of construction         Y         14           Aternative Solution - Class 10 and 1         Per Application         Per Application         \$400 + 0.05% of estimated value of construction         Y         14           Certificate of Every         Verta Stringer Power Stringer         Per Application         \$400 + 0.05% of estimated value of construction         Y         14           Heath & Compliance Services         Verta Stringer Power Stringer						Y	1.5%
Centificate of Construction Compliance - Buildings to 2000m <sup>2</sup> (includes 1 inspection)         Per Application         \$580.00         \$586.30         Y         1           Certificate of Construction Compliance - Buildings over 2000m <sup>2</sup> (includes 1 inspection)         Per Application         \$         \$\$80.00         \$\$862.80         Y         1           Approval of Battery Powered Smoke Alarm (in existing residentia)         Per Application         \$         \$176.30         \$179.40         Y         1           Alternative Solution - Class 2-9         Per Application         \$         \$400 + 0.05% of estimated value of construction         \$402 + 0.05% of estimated value of construction         Y         1           Alternative Solution - Class 10 and 1         Per Application         \$         \$400 + 0.05% of estimated value of construction         Y         1           Alternative Solution - Class 10 and 1         Per Application         \$         \$400 + 0.05% of estimated value of construction         Y         1           Alternative Solution - Class 10 and 1         Per Application         \$         \$400 + 0.05% of estimated value of construction         Y         1           Atternative Solution - Class 10 and 1         Per Application         \$         \$140.00         \$145.00         N         1           Private Swimming Pool Inspection - Inspection of Safety Barriers - Request Evide </td <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>Ŧ</td> <td>v v</td> <td>1.5%</td>					Ŧ	v v	1.5%
Certificate of Construction Compliance - Buildings over 2000m <sup>2</sup> (includes 1 inspection)         Per Application         S         \$\$176.30         \$\$42.80         Y         1           Approval of Battery Powered Smoke Alarm (in existing residential)         Per Application         S         \$\$176.30         \$177.30         \$179.40         Y         1           Alternative Solution - Class 2-9         Per Application         S         \$400 + 0.05% of estimated value of construction         \$402 + 0.05% of estimated value of construction         Y         1           Alternative Solution - Class 10 and 1         Per Application         Per Application         \$400 + 0.05% of estimated value of construction         Y         1           Health & Compliance Services         Compliance Services         Y         1         Y         1           Change of Ownership Private Swimming Pools - Inspection Fee         Per Annum         \$192.00         \$18.00         N         0           Private Swimming Pools - Inspection Fee         Per Annum         \$192.00         \$18.00         N         0           Animals - Dog Kennel Licence - Licence to Charstruction         Interim Rate Notice Issued         S         \$140.00         \$145.00         N         0           Animals - Sug Kennel Licence - Licence to Keep         Per Annum         \$140.00         \$145.00						V	1.5%
Approval of Battery Powered Smoke Alarm (in existing residential)         Per Application         S         \$176.30         \$179.40         Y         1           Alternative Solution - Class 2-9         Per Application         \$400 + 0.05% of estimated value of construction         \$402 + 0.05% of estimated value of construction         Y         1           Alternative Solution - Class 10 and 1         Per Application         \$400 + 0.05% of estimated value of construction         Y         1           Hath & Compliance Services         Fer Application         \$400 + 0.05% of estimated value of construction         Y         1           Settlement Request Private Swimming Pool Inspection - Inspection of Safety Barriers - Request before Settlement - Change of Ownership         Per Inspection         \$192.00         \$194.90         N         1           Private Swimming Pools - Inspection Fee         Per Annum         \$         \$400.00         \$194.90         N         0           Animals - New Application - Application - Application - Application Fee         Per Annum         \$18.00         N         0           Animals - New Application - Nepcetion Fee         Per Annum         \$140.00         \$145.00         N         0           Animals - New Application - Application - Application Fee         Operate         Per Annum         \$140.00         \$145.00         N         3						V I	1.5%
Alternative Solution - Class 2-9Per ApplicationS400 + 0.05% of estimated value of constructionS402 + 0.05% of estimated value of constructionY1Alternative Solution - Class 10 and 1Per ApplicationPer ApplicationS400.00S406.00Y1Health & Compliance ServicesCompliance ServicesSettement Request Private Swimming Pools - Inspection FeePer AnnumS\$192.00\$194.90N0Private Swimming Pools - Inspection FeePer AnnumS\$18.00N0Private Swimming Pools - Inspection FeePer AnnumS\$140.00\$145.00N0Animals - New Application - Application FeePer AnnumS\$140.00\$145.00N3Animals - New Application - Application FeePer AnnumS\$140.00\$145.00N3Animals - New Application - Application FeePer Annum\$140.00\$145.00N3Animals - New Application - Cleace to OperatePer Annum\$140.00\$145.00N<							1.8%
Alternative Solution - Class 2-9         Per Application         Per Application         Construction         construction         construction         V         1           Alternative Solution - Class 10 and 1         Per Application         \$400.00         \$406.00         Y         1           Hatth & Compliance Services         V         V         1         Status         Status         Status         Status         N         1           Change of Ownership         Per Inspection of Safety Barriers - Request before Settlement -         Per Annum         S         \$182.00         \$194.90         N         0         1           Private Swimming Pools - Inspection Fee         Per Annum         S         \$180.00         \$145.00         N         0	Approval of Ballery Powered Shloke Alarm (in existing residential)					T	1.0%
Health & Compliance Services         Compliance Services         Settlement Request Private Swinming Pool Inspection - Inspection of Safety Barriers - Request before Settlement -       Per Inspection       \$192.00       \$194.90       N       1         Change of Ownership       Per Annum       S       \$18.00       \$18.00       N       0         Private Swinming Pools - Inspection Fee       Per Annum       S       \$40.00       \$40.00       N       0         Health Services       Per Annum       S       \$140.00       \$145.00       N       0         Animals - New Application - Application Fee       Per Annum       \$140.00       \$145.00       N       0         Animals - Nego Kennel Licence - Licence to Operate       Per Annum       \$140.00       \$145.00       N       0         Animals - Nigon Licence - Licence to Operate       Per Annum       \$140.00       \$145.00       N       0         Animals - Pigen Licence - Licence to Operate       Per Annum       \$140.00       \$145.00       N       0         Animals - Nigon Licence - Licence to Operate       Per Annum       \$140.00       \$145.00       N       0         Animals - Nigon Licence - Licence to Operate       Per Annum       \$140.00       \$145.00       N				construction	construction	1	1.5%
Compliance ServicesSettlement Request Private Swimming Pool Inspection - Inspection of Safety Barriers - Request before Settlement - Change of Ownership Private Swimming Pools - Inspection FeePer Inspection\$192.00\$194.90N1Private Swimming Pools - Inspection FeePer AnnumS\$18.00\$18.00N0Private Swimming Pools - Inspection Fee on ConstructionInterim Rate Notice IssuedS\$40.00\$40.00N0Private Swimming Pools - Inspection Fee on ConstructionInterim Rate Notice IssuedS\$40.00\$40.00N0Heath ServicesHeath ServicesAnimals - New Application - Application FeePer Annum\$140.00\$145.00N3Animals - New Application - Licence to OperatePer Annum\$140.00\$145.00N3Animals - Miniature Pig Licence - Licence to KeepPer Annum\$140.00\$145.00N3Animals - Miniature Pig Licence - Licence to KeepPer Annum\$140.00\$145.00N3Caravan Parks Licence - MinimumS\$200.00\$200.00N0Caravan Parks Licence - Short Stay and TransitPer Site Per AnnumS\$6.00\$6.00N0Caravan Parks Licence - Camp SitePer Site Per AnnumS\$3.00\$3.00N0		Per Application		\$400.00	\$406.00	Y	1.5%
Settlement Request Private Swimming Pool Inspection - Inspection of Safety Barriers - Request before Settlement - Change of OwnershipPer Inspection\$192.00\$194.90N1Private Swimming Pools - Inspection FeePer AnnumS\$18.00\$100.00N0Private Swimming Pools - Inspection FeeNInterim Rate Notice IssuedS\$40.00\$40.00N0Heath ServicesPer AnnumS\$40.00\$145.00N3Animals - New Application - Application FeePer Annum\$140.00\$145.00N3Animals - Miniature Pig Licence - Licence to OperatePer Annum\$140.00\$145.00N3Animals - Pigeon Licence - Licence to OperatePer Annum\$140.00\$145.00N3Animals - Pigeon Licence - Licence to OperatePer Annum\$140.00\$145.00N3Animals - Pigeon Licence - Licence to OperatePer Annum\$140.00\$145.00N3Animals - Pigeon Licence - Licence to OperatePer Annum\$140.00\$145.00N3Animals - Pigeon Licence - Licence to OperatePer Annum\$140.00\$145.00N3Caravan Parks Licence - NimumS\$200.00\$200.00N3Caravan Parks Licence - Short Stay and TransitPer Site Per Annum\$\$6.00\$6.00N0Caravan Parks Licence - Camp SitePer Site Per Annum\$\$3.00\$3.00N0Caravan Parks Licence - Camp SitePer Site Per Annum<							
Change of OwnershipPer InspectionS\$192.00\$194.90NNNNNPrivate Swimming Pools - Inspection FeePer AnnumS\$180.00\$180.00N0Private Swimming Pools - Inspection FeeNInterim Rate Notice IssuedS\$40.00\$145.00N0Private Swimming Pools - Inspection FeePer AnnumS\$140.00\$145.00N3Animals - New Application - Application FeePer Annum\$140.00\$145.00N3Animals - Dog Kennel Licence - Licence to OperatePer Annum\$140.00\$145.00N3Animals - Nigen Licence - Licence to OperatePer Annum\$140.00\$145.00N3Animals - Pigen Licence - Licence to OperatePer Annum\$140.00\$145.00N3Caravan Parks Licence - MinimumPer Annum\$140.00\$145.00N3Caravan Parks Licence - Short Stay and TransitPer Site Per Annum\$\$\$6.00\$6.00N0Caravan Parks Licence - Camp SitePer Site Per Annum\$\$\$3.00\$3.00N0	Compliance Services						
Private Swimming Pools - Inspection Fee on ConstructionInterim Rate Notice IssuedS\$40.00\$40.00NCHealth ServicesAnimals - New Application - Application FeePer Annum\$140.00\$145.00N3Animals - Dog Kennel Licence - Licence to OperatePer Annum\$140.00\$145.00N3Animals - Niniature Pig Licence - Licence to KeepPer Annum\$140.00\$145.00N3Animals - Niniature Pig Licence - Licence to KeepPer Annum\$140.00\$145.00N3Animals - Pigeon Licence - Licence to OperatePer Annum\$140.00\$145.00N3Animals - Pigeon Licence - Licence to OperatePer Annum\$140.00\$145.00N3Caravan Parks Licence - MinimumPer Annum\$\$140.00\$145.00N3Caravan Parks Licence - Licence to OperatePer Annum\$\$140.00\$145.00N3Caravan Parks Licence - MinimumPer Annum\$\$200.00\$145.00N3Caravan Parks Licence - Licence Licence Licence Licence Licence Licence - Licence Licence - Licence Licence - Lic		Per Inspection		\$192.00	\$194.90	N	1.5%
Private Swimming Pools - Inspection Fee on ConstructionInterim Rate Notice IssuedS\$40.00\$40.00NCHealth ServicesAnimals - New Application - Application FeePer Annum\$140.00\$145.00N3Animals - Dog Kennel Licence - Licence to OperatePer Annum\$140.00\$145.00N3Animals - Dig Kennel Licence - Licence to KeepPer Annum\$140.00\$145.00N3Animals - Niniature Pig Licence - Licence to KeepPer Annum\$140.00\$145.00N3Animals - Niniature Pig Licence - Licence to OperatePer Annum\$140.00\$145.00N3Animals - Niniature Pig Licence - Licence to OperatePer Annum\$140.00\$145.00N3Animals - Rigeon Licence - Licence to OperatePer Annum\$140.00\$145.00N3Caravan Parks Licence - MinimumPer Annum\$\$\$200.00\$145.00N3Caravan Parks Licence - Long StayPer Site Per Annum\$\$\$200.00\$145.00N0Caravan Parks Licence - Short Stay and TransitPer Site Per Annum\$\$\$6.00N0Caravan Parks Licence - Camp SitePer Site Per Annum\$\$\$6.00\$0.00N0Caravan Parks Licence - Camp SitePer Site Per Annum\$\$\$3.00\$3.00\$0.00N0Caravan Parks Licence - Camp SitePer Site Per Annum\$\$\$3.00\$3.00\$0.00N0 <tr <tr=""><tr <td="">Caravan Parks Licen</tr></tr>		Per Annum	S	\$18.00	\$18.00	N	0.0%
Animals - New Application - Application FeePer Annum\$140.00\$145.00N3Animals - Dog Kennel Licence - Licence to OperatePer Annum\$140.00\$145.00N3Animals - Miniature Pig Licence - Licence to KeepPer Annum\$140.00\$145.00N3Animals - Pigeon Licence - Licence to OperatePer Annum\$140.00\$140.00\$145.00N3Animals - Pigeon Licence - Licence to OperatePer Annum\$140.00\$145.00N3Caravan Parks Licence - MinimumPer Annum\$\$\$200.00N0Caravan Parks Licence - Long StayPer Site Per Annum\$\$\$6.00N0Caravan Parks Licence - Short Stay and TransitPer Site Per Annum\$\$\$\$6.00\$\$N0Caravan Parks Licence - Camp SitePer Site Per Annum\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$Caravan Parks Licence - Camp SitePer Site Per Annum\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$Caravan Parks Licence - Camp SitePer Site Per Annum\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$Caravan Parks Licence - Camp SitePer Site Per Annum\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$Caravan Parks Licence - Camp SitePer Site Per Annum\$ <td>Private Swimming Pools - Inspection Fee on Construction</td> <td>Interim Rate Notice Issued</td> <td>S</td> <td>\$40.00</td> <td></td> <td>Ν</td> <td>0.0%</td>	Private Swimming Pools - Inspection Fee on Construction	Interim Rate Notice Issued	S	\$40.00		Ν	0.0%
Animals - Dog Kennel Licence - Licence to OperatePer AnnumImage: Miniature Pig Licence - Licence to KeepNSAnimals - Miniature Pig Licence - Licence to KeepPer AnnumImage: Miniature Pig Licence - Licence to KeepNSAnimals - Pigeon Licence - Licence to OperatePer ApplicationImage: Miniature Pig Licence - MinimumS\$145.00NSCaravan Parks Licence - MinimumPer AnnumS\$200.00\$200.00NCCaravan Parks Licence - Long StayPer Site Per AnnumS\$6.00NCCaravan Parks Licence - Short Stay and TransitPer Site Per AnnumS\$6.00NCCaravan Parks Licence - Camp SitePer Site Per AnnumS\$3.00NC		Por Appur	1	\$140.00	¢145.00	N	3.6%
Animals - Miniature Pig Licence - Licence to KeepPer AnnumPer AnnumS\$140.00\$145.00N3Animals - Pigeon Licence - Licence to OperatePer ApplicationPer ApplicationS\$140.00\$145.00N3Caravan Parks Licence - MinimumPer AnnumS\$200.00N\$0<							
Animals - Pigeon Licence to OperatePer ApplicationPer ApplicationS\$140.00\$145.00N3Caravan Parks Licence - MinimumPer AnnumS\$\$0,000\$\$0,000N\$\$0Caravan Parks Licence - Long StayPer Site Per AnnumS\$\$0,000\$\$6.00N\$\$0Caravan Parks Licence - Short Stay and TransitPer Site Per AnnumS\$\$6.00N\$\$0Caravan Parks Licence - Camp SitePer Site Per AnnumS\$\$6.00N\$\$0Caravan Parks Licence - Camp SitePer Site Per AnnumS\$\$0,000\$\$0,000N\$\$0Caravan Parks Licence - Camp SitePer Site Per AnnumS\$\$0,000\$\$0,000N\$\$0							3.6%
Caravan Parks Licence - MinimumS\$200.00\$200.00NCCaravan Parks Licence - Long StayPer Site Per AnnumS\$6.00NCCaravan Parks Licence - Short Stay and TransitPer Site Per AnnumS\$6.00NCCaravan Parks Licence - Camp SitePer Site Per AnnumS\$6.00NCCaravan Parks Licence - Camp SitePer Site Per AnnumS\$3.00NC							3.6%
Caravan Parks Licence - Long StayPer Site Per AnnumS\$6.00NCCaravan Parks Licence - Short Stay and TransitPer Site Per AnnumS\$6.00NCCaravan Parks Licence - Camp SitePer Site Per AnnumS\$3.00\$3.00NC							3.6%
Caravan Parks Licence - Short Stay and TransitPer Site Per AnnumS\$6.00NCCaravan Parks Licence - Camp SitePer Site Per AnnumS\$3.00\$3.00NC							0.0%
Caravan Parks Licence - Camp Site							0.0%
							0.0%
							0.0%
	Caravan Parks Licence - Overflow	Per Site Per Annum	S	\$2.00	\$2.00	Ν	0.0%
Caravan Parks Licence - Renewal after Expiry S \$20.00 \$20.00 N C	Caravan Parks Licence - Renewal after Expiry		S	\$20.00	\$20.00	N	0.0%

Dynamic Toylog Lance, Toylog Lance, C. Hannow         Part Stream         Part Stream         Part Stream         Part Stream         Part Stream         Part Stream           DSS Barbon, Lance Stream         Part Stream         Part Stream         B         B0000         B1000         B1000           DSS Barbon, Lance Stream         Part Stream         Part Stream         B1000         B1000         B1000           DSS Barbon, Lance Stream         Part Stream         Part Stream         B1000         B1000         B1000           DSS Barbon, Lance Stream         Part Stream         Part Stream         B1000         B1000         B1000           DSS Barbon, Lance Stream         Part Stream         Part Stream         B1000         B1000 <td< th=""><th>d Fee GST Y/N</th><th>Percentage Change</th></td<>	d Fee GST Y/N	Percentage Change
Inco.         Pace Application	00.00 N	0.0%
Instrument         File Index         Box         Box           Deck Backton (Streps)         Prophotome         Box         Box         Box           Deck Backton (Streps)         Prophotome         Box		0.0%
Box         Fund Approximation from the set of the set o		3.0%
Food Surveys Voltagies Fam         Fac Applicators         Extra constraints         Extr constraints         Extra constraints		0.0%
Soft Biology Marcal Pres         Per Annual		0.0%
Ford Decima Make Juny Anna         For Juny Anna		3.0%
None Recurs supple data Kang Annua Kang Angeles         Non Annua         Stratum         Stratu		0.0%
Instruments         Important inspectant logs Resards         First Protection         Note of the Artissin of the Artisin of the Artissin of the Artisin of the Artissin of		11.0%
State Products - University Work Strateging (both Strateging)         First Advance         Strateging         Strateging <thstrateging< th="">         Strateging         Strateging</thstrateging<>		3.0%
Bhit Provides - Rev Printer - Academia Print         Print Agelasian         Image Print Printer - Academia Print P		3.0%
Bale Presides Previous - Special Par         Pre Application         St. 40.02         \$155.00           Indegenare - New Trans - Application Park - Notes Box 27(1)         Pre Application Park - Notes Box 27(1)		0.0%
International France. Application Fee         Part (Decision)         Status		3.6% 3.6%
Intergram         Ford State         S         ESC(0)         SERIOD           Intergram         - Construct and Protocols And Based 2011. 4(1): 8 4(2)         Boood 8 Stategan (Methode)         S         B00000         B00000         B00000         B00000         B00000         B000000         B000000         B000000         B000000         B000000         B000000         B000000         B000000         B000000         B0000000         B0000000         B000000000000000000000000000000000000		
Infragmenta:         Environmental:         Descrite State         <		0.0%
Infingenue:         Environmental Production Act - Unautorized Discharge Infingenue: - Environmental Production and Act 2003         Securit & Subsequent Oblancia		0.0%
Infragents - Food Ad 2002 - Vision General Lufe In Ad         Modifies Peralty Rock Common         S         \$ \$500.00         \$500.00           Infragents - Food Ad 2004 - Vision General Lufe In Ad         Modifies Peralty Rock Common         S         \$ 10.00.00         \$ 10.00.00           Infragents - Food Ad 2004 - Vision General Lufe In Ad         Modifies Peralty Rock Common         S         \$ 10.00.00         \$ 10.00.00           Infragents - Food Ad 2004 - Vision General Lufe In Ad         Modifies Peralty Rock Common         \$ 10.00.00         \$ 10.00.00           Infragents - Food Ad 2004 - Vision General Lufe In Ad         Modifies Peralty Rock Common         \$ 10.00.00         \$ 10.00.00           Infragents - Food Ad 2004 - Vision General Lufe In Advance         Per Application Per         \$ 10.00.00         \$ 10.00.00           Infragents - Food Ad 2004 - Vision General Lufe In Advance         S         \$ 10.00.00         \$ 10.00.00           Infragents - Food Ad 2004 - Vision General Lufe In Advance         S         \$ 10.00.00         \$ 10.00.00           Infragents - Food Advance         S         \$ 10.00.00         \$ 10.00.00         \$ 10.00.00           Infragents - Modifies Advance         S         \$ 10.00.00         \$ 10.00.00         \$ 10.00.00           Infragents - Modifies Advance         S         \$ 10.00.00         \$ 10.00.00         \$ 10.00.00		0.0%
Infragments         Find At 2000.         \$		0.0%
Infingents - Health (Addebit Regulations) 1922 - Vanica Clerose Under Te A.C         Modiles Preasity         S         \$1,000.00         \$1,000.00           Lappel Longents - New Presity Controls 1922 - Vanica Clerose Under Te A.C         Modiles Preasity         S         \$2,000.00         \$5,000.00           Lappel Longents - New Presity Controls of Longents Incende of Longent Incende Under State Preasity         S         \$2,000.00         \$5,000.00           Lappel Longents - New Presity Controls of Longents Incende		0.0%
Infrigoration         Installi, Nationalis, Segulations, 1992. Various, Otherway, Under the Act         Medified Penalty.         \$         \$2,000.00         \$2,000.00           Ladipart (Pacess - Application / Tex         Par Application         \$140,00         \$145,00         \$145,00           Ladipart (Pacess - Application / Tex         Par Application         \$140,00         \$145,00         \$145,00           Orderation Trade Learnees - Marker Worka         Par Annum         \$         \$243,10.00         \$234,00           Orderation Trade Learnees - Marker Worka         Par Annum         \$         \$248,00         \$234,00           Orderation Trade Learnees - Marker Worka         Par Annum         \$         \$234,00         \$234,00           Orderation Trade Learnees - Marker Worka         \$         \$248,00         \$234,00         \$234,00           Orderation Trade Learnees - Marker Marke		0.0%
Lippe Userses - New Premise - Calificatie (Local Healts Autority         Per Application         St 40.00         St 45.00           Lodging Notess - Releved of Registration - Includes Inspection         Per Anium         St 40.00         St 40.00         St 40.00           Control Tools - Releved of Registration - Includes Inspection         Per Anium         St 40.00		0.0%
Jodging Houses - Application Fee         State 00         <		3.5%
Lodging Houses - Revewal of Apgintation - Includes Inspection         Per Anum         \$140.00         \$145.00           Orthmice Trade Learnes - Neuron Voids         Per Anum         \$         \$298.00         \$298.00           Orthmice Trade Learnes - Steam Voids         Per Anum         \$         \$298.00         \$298.00           Orthmice Trade Learnes - Steam Program         Per Anum         \$         \$298.00         \$298.00           Orthmice Trade Learnes - Lourdins, Dy Cleaning         Per Anum         \$         \$147.00         \$147.00           Orthmice Trade Learnes - Lourdins, Dy Cleaning         Per Anum         \$         \$298.00         \$298.00           Orthmice Trade Learnes - Lourdins, Dy Cleaning         Per Anum         \$         \$298.00         \$298.00           Orthmice Trade Learnes - Hap Program         \$         \$298.00         \$298.00         \$298.00           Orthmice Trade Learnes - Regarding         Per Anum         \$         \$298.00         \$298.00           Orthmice Trade Learnes - Neurophysic Regarding         Per Anum         \$         \$298.00         \$298.00           Orthmice Trade Learnes - Neurophysic Regarding         Per Anum         \$         \$298.00         \$298.00           Orthmice Trade Learnes - Regarding         Per Anum         \$         \$298.00         <		3.5%
Officing Trade Lineaces - Handmark Constance Propaging         Per Anum         S         \$1100         \$21100           Officing Trade Lineaces - Find And Constance Propaging         Per Anum         S         \$228.00         \$228.00           Officing Trade Lineaces - Find And Constance Propaging         Per Anum         S         \$228.00         \$228.00           Officing Trade Lineaces - Find Proceeding         Per Anum         S         \$228.00         \$228.00           Officing Trade Lineaces - Find Proceeding         Per Anum         S         \$228.00         \$238.00           Officing Trade Lineaces - Find Curing         Per Anum         S         \$238.00         \$238.00           Officing Trade Lineaces - Find Curing         Per Anum         S         \$238.00         \$238.00           Officing Trade Lineaces - Find Curing         Per Anum         S         \$271.00         \$271.00           Officing Trade Lineaces - Find Curing         Per Anum         S         \$271.00         \$271.00           Officing Trade Lineaces - Find Curing         Per Anum         S         \$271.00         \$271.00           Officing Trade Lineaces - Find Curing Constant English         Per Anum         S         \$298.00         \$256.00           Officing Social Lineaces - Find Curing Constant English         Per Anum		3.5%
Offensive Trade Lisences - Policy Farming         Per Annum         S         \$238.00         \$238.00           Offensive Trade Lisences - Lisence		0.0%
Offensive Trade Lucences - Poulty Processing         Per Anum         S         \$288.00         \$288.00           Offensive Trade Lucences - Fuelt Processing         Per Anum         S         \$214.7.00         \$218.0.0           Offensive Trade Lucences - Fuelt Processing         Per Anum         S         \$298.0.0         \$298.0.0           Offensive Trade Lucences - Fuelt Processing         Per Anum         S         \$298.0.0         \$298.0.0           Offensive Trade Lucences - Guit Scraptan (Preparation Sausage Stw)         Per Anum         S         \$211.0.0         \$217.1.0.0           Offensive Trade Lucences - Guit Scraptan (Preparation Sausage Stw)         Per Anum         S         \$218.0.0         \$228.0.0		0.0%
Optimize Trade Licences - Laundries, Day Clearing         Per Anum         S         \$147.00         \$147.00           Optimize Trade Licences - Rebit Forming         Per Anum         S         \$228.00         \$228.00           Optimize Trade Licences - Rebit Forming         Per Anum         S         \$228.00         \$228.00           Optimize Trade Licences - Rebit Forming         Per Anum         S         \$211.00         \$317.10           Optimize Trade Licences - Anue Curring         S         \$317.10         \$317.10         \$317.10           Optimize Trade Licences - Anue Curring         Per Anum         S         \$317.10         \$317.10           Optimize Trade Licences - Anue Program         S         \$317.10         \$317.10         \$317.10           Optimize Trade Licences - Anue Program         S         \$228.00         \$229.00         \$229.00           Optimize Trade Licences - Anue Program         S         \$228.00         \$229.00         \$314.00         \$14.50           Program Program Program Program         Per Application         Per Application         NA         \$280.00           ProgramProgram ProgramProgram Program Program Program Program Program Pr		0.0%
Offensive Trade Licences - Fish Processing         Per Annum         S         \$298.00         \$298.00           Offensive Trade Licences - Fish Curing         Per Annum         S         \$298.00         \$298.00           Offensive Trade Licences - Fish Curing         Per Annum         S         \$211.00         \$211.00           Offensive Trade Licences - Fish Curing         Per Annum         S         \$211.00         \$211.00           Offensive Trade Licences - Fish Curing         Per Annum         S         \$211.00         \$211.00           Offensive Trade Licences - Fish Per Segure         Per Annum         S         \$211.00         \$211.00           Offensive Trade Licences - Fish Per Segure         Per Annum         S         \$210.00         \$210.00           Offensive Trade Licences - Fish Per Segure         Per Application Per Jack Up to 1 hau/         \$140.00         \$145.00           Protein Visio Euldings - Application and Assessment Fee (1COD errors)         Per Application Per Jack Up to 1 hau/         \$140.00         \$145.00           Public Euldings - Application and Assessment Fee (1COD errors)         Per Application         N/A         \$200.00           Fublic Eulding Application and Assessment Fee (1COD errors)         Per Application         N/A         \$200.00           Event Public Eulding Application and Assessment Fee (1COD errors)<		0.0%
Oldensive Tade Licences - Rabbit Farming         Per Annum         S         \$288.00         \$288.00           Offensive Tade Licences - Cut Scraping (Preparation Sauage Skin)         Per Annum         S         \$211.00         \$211.00           Offensive Tade Licences - Cut Scraping (Preparation Sauage Skin)         Per Annum         S         \$288.00         \$288.00           Offensive Tade Licences - Autificat Manuro Dopols         Per Annum         S         \$281.00         \$288.00           Offensive Tade Licences - Autificat Manuro Dopols         Per Annum         S         \$228.00         \$288.00           Offensive Tade Licences - Autificat Manuro Dopols         Per Annum         S         \$228.00         \$288.00           Offensive Tade Licences - Antificat Manuro Dopols         Per Annum         S         \$228.00         \$288.00           Offensive Tade Licences - Antificat Manuro Dopols         Per Annum         S         \$228.00         \$288.00           Offensive Tade Licences - Annum         S         \$228.00         \$288.00         \$288.00           Offensive Tade Licences - Application and Assessment Fee (1000 persons)         Per Application         NA         \$280.00           Event Public Building Application and Assessment Fee (1000 persons)         Per Application         NA         \$240.00           Event Public Bui		0.0%
Offensive Trade Licences - Licences - Licences - Cuit Scription (Susage Skin)         Per Anum         S         \$211.00         \$211.00           Offensive Trade Licences - Piggreis         Per Anum         S         \$298.00		0.0%
Obtensive Tards Licences - Fugeration Sausage Skin)         Per Annum         S         \$171.00         \$171.00           Offensive Tards Licences - Artificial Manue Dapots         Per Annum         S         \$298.00         \$298.00           Offensive Tards Licences - Artificial Manue Dapots         Per Annum         S         \$298.00         \$298.00           Offensive Tards Licences - Artificial Manue Dapots         Per Annum         S         \$298.00         \$298.00           Offensive Tards Licences - Nackery Registration         Per Annum         S         \$298.00         \$298.00           Offensive Tards Licences - Nackery Registration and Assessment Fee         Per Application Per Loi (up to 1 hour)         \$140.00         \$146.00           Public Buildings - Application and Assessment Fee (1000 parsons)         Per Application         NA         \$90.00           Event Public Building Application and Assessment Fee (1000 parsons)         Per Application         NA         \$92.00           Event Public Building Application and Assessment Fee (1000 parsons)         Per Application         NA         \$92.00           Event Public Building Application and Assessment Fee (1000 parsons)         Per Application         NA         \$140.00           Event Public Building Application and Assessment Fee (1000 parsons)         Per Application         NA         \$140.00           <		0.0%
Offensive Trade Learnes - Prigners         Per Annum         S         \$226.00         \$228.00           Offensive Trade Learnes - Artilina Manue Depots         Per Annum         S         \$211.00         \$213.00           Offensive Trade Learnes - Artilina Manue Depots         Per Annum         S         \$228.00         \$238.00           Offensive Trade Learnes - Star Investigation         Per Application Per Application Per Application         \$140.00         \$145.00           Heath Assessment Certificate         Per Application         NA         \$200.00           Public Buildings - New Plensis - Application and Assessment Fee         Per Application         NA         \$200.00           Public Buildings - Application and Assessment Fee (1000 - 500.0 persons)         Per Application         NA         \$200.00           Event Public Buildings Application and Assessment Fee (1000 - 500.0 persons)         Per Application         NA         \$200.00           Event Public Buildings Application and Assessment Fee (1000 - 500.0 persons)         Per Application         NA         \$200.00           Event Public Buildings Polision Prote Start Fee (1000 - 500.0 persons)         Per Application         NA         \$200.00           Event Public Buildings Polision Prote - 100 persons)         Per Application         NA         \$200.00           Sampling ne Rougeat- 50ming Water - Bacterial Per Applicat		0.0%
Offensive Trade Licences - Artifical Marure Depots         Per Annum         S         \$211.00         \$211.00           Offensive Trade Licences - Artificate Licences - Struckery Registration         Per Annum         S         \$228.00         \$228.00           Offensive Trade Licences - Struckery Registration         Per Application Per (up to 1 hour)         \$140.00         \$145.00           Property Investigation Clearance - State Investigation         Per Application Per (up to 1 hour)         \$140.00         \$145.00           Public Buildings - New Fremise - Application and Assessment Fee         Per Application         N/A         \$228.00           Public Buildings - New Fremise - Application and Assessment Fee (1000 persons)         Per Application         N/A         \$200.00           Event Public Building Application and Assessment Fee (1000 persons)         Per Application         N/A         \$200.00           Event Public Building Application and Assessment Fee (1000 persons)         Per Application         N/A         \$280.00           Event Public Building Application and Assessment Fee (1000 persons)         Per Application         N/A         \$280.00           Event Public Building Application and Assessment Fee (1000 persons)         Per Application         N/A         \$280.00           Event Public Building Application and Assessment Fee (1000 persons)         Per Application         N/A         \$281.00 <td></td> <td>0.0%</td>		0.0%
Offensive Trade Licences - Knackery Registration         Per Annum         S         \$288.00         \$288.00           Proprey Investigation/Clararace - Site Investigation         Per Application Per Lot (up to 1 hour)         \$140.00         \$145.00           Health Assessment Certificate         Per Application         PAP         \$140.00         \$145.00           Public Buildings - New Premise - Application and Assessment Fee         Per Application         N/A         \$280.00           Public Buildings - New Premise - Application and Assessment Fee (1000 persons)         Per Application         N/A         \$280.00           Event Public Building Application and Assessment Fee (1000 persons)         Per Application         N/A         \$280.00           Event Public Building Application and Assessment Fee (1000 persons)         Per Application         N/A         \$280.00           Event Public Building Application and Assessment Fee (Resubmissions)         Per Application         N/A         \$280.00           Event Public Building Pols : inspect & Sampling Fee - over two pols - additional surcharge         Per Annum         \$199.00         \$140.00         \$140.00           Sampling on Request - Dinking Water - Chemical         Per Kaquest         Per Annum         \$190.00         \$140.00         \$140.00           Sampling on Request - Dinking Water - Chemical         Per Annum         \$140.00		0.0%
Property Investigation/Clearance - Site Investigation         Per Application         St40.00         St450.00           Public Buildings - New Promise - Application and Assessment Fee         Per Application         St40.00         St460.00           Public Buildings - New Promise - Application and Assessment Fee (st000 persons)         Per Application         N/A         \$200.00           Event Public Building Application and Assessment Fee (st000 persons)         Per Application         N/A         \$140.00           Event Public Building Application and Assessment Fee (st000 persons)         Per Application         N/A         \$140.00           Event Public Building Application and Assessment Fee (st000 persons)         Per Application         N/A         \$140.00           Event Public Building Application and Assessment Fee (st000 persons)         Per Application         N/A         \$140.00           Event Public Building Application and Assessment Fee (st000 persons)         Per Application         N/A         \$145.00           Event Public Building Pols - Inspect. & Sampling Fee - up to two pools - additional surcharge         Per Annum         \$140.00         \$140.00         \$140.00           Sampling on Request - Dinking Water - Chemical         Per Request Dinking Water - Chemical         \$140.00         \$140.00         \$140.00           Septic Tank Applications - New - Application Fee         Per Application         \$		0.0%
Health Assessment CertificatePer Application\$140.00\$142.00Public Buildings - Application and Assessment FeePer ApplicationN/A\$200.00Public Buildings - Application and Assessment Fee (1000 - 5000 person)Per ApplicationN/A\$30.00Event Public Building Application and Assessment Fee (1000 - 5000 person)Per ApplicationN/A\$320.00Event Public Building Application and Assessment Fee (Resubmisions)Per ApplicationN/A\$320.00Event Public Building Application and Assessment Fee (Resubmisions)Per ApplicationN/A\$320.00Event Public Building Application and Assessment Fee (Resubmisions)Per ApplicationN/A\$330.00Event Public Building Pools - Inspect. \$ Sampling Fee - over two pools - additional surchargePer Annum\$330.00\$330.00Public Swimming Pools - Inspect. Sampling Fee - over two pools - additional surchargePer Application\$140.00\$140.00Sampling on Request. Drinking Water - BacteriaPer Application\$180.00\$140.00Sampling on Request. Drinking Water - Bacteria\$140.00\$140.00\$140.00Septo Tank Applications - New - Application FeePer Application\$\$18.00\$180.00Septo Tank Applications - New - Inspection FeePer Application\$\$140.00\$140.00Septo Tank Applications - Septi Tank Application FeePer Application\$\$140.00\$140.00Septo Tank Applications - New - Application FeePer Application\$\$140.00\$140.00Septo Tank Applications - Locae Geve		0.0%
Public Buildings - New Premise - Application and Assessment FeePer ApplicationNA\$260.00Event Public Buildings - Application and Assessment Fee (<1000 persons)		3.6%
Public Buildings - Application and Assessment Fee (V100 - S000 persons)         Per Application         NA         \$30.00           Event Public Building Application and Assessment Fee (V100 - S000 persons)         Per Application         NA         \$320.00           Event Public Building Application and Assessment Fee (V100 - S000 persons)         Per Application         NA         \$320.00           Event Public Building Application and Assessment Fee (Resubmissions)         Per Application         NA         \$371.00           Event Public Building Application and Assessment Fee (Resubmissions)         Per Application         NA         \$374.00           Event Public Building Application and Assessment Fee (Resubmissions)         Per Application         NA         \$374.00           Event Public Building Application and Assessment Fee (Resubmissions)         Per Application         NA         \$345.00           Sampling on Request - Drinking Water - Satcrafter Per - vipt two pools - additional surcharge         Per Application         \$320.00         \$320.00           Sampling on Request - Drinking Water - Satcrafter Per - Vapplication         S         \$118.00         \$118.00           Satcraft Applications - New - Inspection Fee         Per Application         S         \$128.00         \$128.00           Satcraft Applications - New - Inspection Fee         Per Application         S         \$140.00         \$145.00 </td <td></td> <td>3.6% N/A</td>		3.6% N/A
Event Public Building Application and Assessment Fee (1000 persons)Per ApplicationN/A\$140.00Event Public Building Application and Assessment Fee (1000 5000 persons)Per ApplicationN/A\$280.00Event Public Building Application and Assessment Fee (1000 5000 persons)Per ApplicationN/A\$1445.00Public Swimming Pools - Inspect. & Sampling Fee - up to two poolsPer Annum\$308.00\$308.00Public Swimming Pools - Inspect. & Sampling Fee - up to two poolsPer Annum\$109.00\$149.00Sampling on Request - Drinking Water - BactorialPer Acquest\$140.00\$140.00Sampling on Request - Drinking Water - ChemicalPer Acquest\$124.00\$140.00Septor Tank Applications - New - Application FeePer Application\$\$220.00\$220.00Septor Tank Applications - New - Application FeePer Application\$\$118.00\$118.00Septor Tank Applications - New - Inspection FeePer Application\$\$140.00\$144.00Septor Tank Applications - New - Inspection FeePer Application\$\$25.00\$25.00Septor Tank Applications - Leone FeePer Application\$\$140.00\$145.00Trading in Public Places - New Outdoor Dining Licence - Application FeePer Application\$140.00\$145.00Trading in Public Places - New Outdoor Dining Licence - Application FeePer Annum\$140.00\$145.00Trading in Public Places - New Outdoor Dining Licence - Application FeePer Annum\$140.00\$145.00Trading in Public Places - New Outdoor D		N/A
Event Public Building Application and Assessment Fee (1000 - 5000 persons)Per ApplicationNA\$280.00Event Public Building Application and Assessment Fee (Resubmissions)Per ApplicationNA\$341.00Event Public Building Application and Assessment Fee (Resubmissions)Per ApplicationNA\$345.00Public Swimming Pools - Inspect. & Sampling Fee - viet two poolsPer Annum\$309.00\$303.00Public Swimming Pools - Inspect. & Sampling Fee - viet two pools - additional surchargePer Annum\$108.00\$109.00Sampling on Request - Drinking Water - ChemicalPer Request\$140.00\$140.00Sampling on Request - Drinking Water - ChemicalPer Request\$220.00\$3220.00Septic Tank Applications - New - Application FeePer Application\$\$118.00\$118.00Septic Tank Applications - Septic Tank Plans - On RequestPer Application\$\$140.00\$145.00Septic Tank Applications - Septic Tank Plans - On RequestPer Application\$\$118.00\$118.00Septic Tank Applications - Septic Tank Plans - On RequestPer Application\$\$140.00\$145.00Trading in Public Places - New Outdoor Drining Licence - Application FeePer Application\$\$140.00\$145.00Trading in Public Places - New Outdoor Drining Licence - Cheme FeePro Rata\$140.00\$145.00Trading in Public Places - New Outdoor Drining Licence - Annual Licence FeePer Annum\$140.00\$145.00Trading in Public Places - New Outdoor Drining Licence - Reg (very weekend & public hol)Per Ann		N/A
Event Public Building Risk Management Plan Assessment Fee (Resubmissions)         Per Application         NA         \$145.00           Public Swimming Pools - Inspect. & Sampling Fee - up to two pools         Per Annum         \$109.00         \$393.00         \$393.00           Sampling on Request - Drinking Water - Dacterial         Per Annum         \$140.00         \$140.00         \$140.00           Sampling on Request - Drinking Water - Chemical         Per Request         \$140.00         \$320.00         \$320.00           Septic Tank Applications - New - Application Fee         Per Application         \$         \$118.00         \$118.00           Septic Tank Applications - New - Application Fee         Per Copy         \$25.00         \$25.00         \$25.00           Septic Tank Applications - New Outdoor Dining Licence - Angulation Fee         Per Application         \$140.00         \$145.00           Trading in Public Places - New Outdoor Dining Licence - Angulation Fee         Per Application         \$25.00         \$25.00           Trading in Public Places - New Outdoor Dining Licence - Annual Licence Fee         Per Annum         \$140.00         \$145.00           Trading in Public Places - New Outdoor Dining Licence Fee         Per Annum         \$140.00         \$145.00           Trading in Public Places - New Outdoor Dining Licence Fee         Per Annum         \$140.00         \$145.00		N/A
Public Swimming Pools - Inspect. & Sampling Fee - up to two pools - additional surcharge       Per Annum       \$393.00       \$393.00         Public Swimming Pools - Inspect. & Sampling Fee - up to two pools - additional surcharge       Per Annum       \$109.00       \$109.00         Sampling on Request - Drinking Water - Chemical       Per Request       \$140.00       \$140.00       \$140.00         Sampling on Request - Drinking Water - Chemical       Per Request       \$220.00       \$220.00       \$220.00         Septic Tank Applications - New - Application Fee       Per Application       S       \$118.00       \$118.00         Septic Tank Applications - New - Inspect Reguest       Per Copy       \$25.00       \$25.00       \$25.00         Septic Tank Applications - New - Inspect Reguest       Per Copy       \$25.00       \$25.00       \$25.00         Septic Tank Applications - New Outdoor Dring Licence - Application Fee       Per Application       \$140.00       \$145.00         Trading in Public Places - New Outdoor Dring Licence - Application Fee       Per Annum       \$140.00       \$145.00         Trading in Public Places - New Annual Street Trader/ Market/ Entertain. Licence - Licence Fee       Per Annum       \$241.00       \$145.00         Trading in Public Places - New Annual Street Trader/ Market/ Entertain. Licence - Application Pee (every weekend & public hol)       Per Annum       \$241.00       \$	00 N	N/A
Public Swimming Pools - Inspect. & Sampling Fee - over two pools - additional surchargePer Annum\$109.00Sampling on Request - Drinking Water - ChemicalPer Request\$140.00\$140.00Sampling on Request - Drinking Water - ChemicalPer Request\$320.00\$320.00Septic Tank Application FeePer ApplicationS\$118.00\$118.00Septic Tank Application S New - Application FeePer ApplicationS\$118.00\$118.00Septic Tank Applications - New - Inspection FeePer Copy\$25.00\$25.00Septic Tank Applications - Local Government Report - On RequestPer Report\$140.00\$145.00Trading in Public Places - New Outdoor Dining Licence - Application FeePer Application\$140.00\$145.00Trading in Public Places - New Outdoor Dining Licence - Licence FeePro Rata\$140.00\$145.00Trading in Public Places - New Outdoor Dining Licence - Licence Fee (very weekend & public hol)Pro Rata\$281.00\$281.00Trading in Public Places - Nanual Licence - Licence Fee (very weekend & public hol)Pro Rata\$281.00\$281.00Trading - Nanual Street Trader/ Market/ Entertain. Licence - Licence Fee (very weekend & public hol)Pro Rata\$281.00\$281.00Trading - Tang Licence - Application FeePer Application\$281.00\$281.00\$281.00Trading - Nanual Street Trader/ Market/ Entertain. Licence - Licence FeePer Annum\$281.00\$281.00Trading - Tanger Market/ Entertain. Licence - Licence FeePer Application\$140.00\$140.00Trading - Li		N/A
Sampling on Request - Drinking Water - BacterialPer Request\$140,00\$140,00Sampling on Request - Drinking Water - ChemicalPer ApplicationS\$320,00\$320,00Septic Tank Application - New - Application FeePer ApplicationS\$118,00\$118,00Septic Tank Applications - New - Inspection FeePer ApplicationS\$118,00\$118,00Septic Tank Applications - Local Government Report - On RequestPer Copy\$25,00\$25,00Septic Tank Applications - Local Government Report - On RequestPer ApplicationS\$140,00\$145,00Trading in Public Places - New Outdoor Dining Licence - Application FeePer Application\$140,00\$145,00Trading in Public Places - New Outdoor Dining Licence - Annual LicencePer Application\$140,00\$145,00Trading in Public Places - New Outdoor Dining Licence - Annual LicencePer Annum\$140,00\$145,00Trading - New Annual Street Trader/ Market/ Entertain. Licence - Licence FeePer Annum\$140,00\$145,00Trading - Nanual Street Trader/ Market/ Entertain. Licence - Licence FeePer Annum\$140,00\$145,00Trading - Nanual Street Trader/ Market/ Entertain. Licence - Licence FeePer Annum\$140,00\$221,00Trading - Tamp Licence - Application Fee (every weekend & public hol)Per Annum\$244,00\$244,00Trading - Tamp Licence - Application Fee (incense - Nanual Licence FeePer Annum\$221,00\$221,00Trading - Tamp Licence - Licence FeePer Annum\$36,00\$16,00\$16,00T		0.0%
Sampling on Request - Drinking Water - ChemicalPer Request\$20.00\$320.00Septic Tank Applications - New - Application FeePer ApplicationS\$118.00\$118.00Septic Tank Applications - New - Inspection FeePer ApplicationS\$118.00\$118.00Septic Tank Applications - Septic Tank Plans - On RequestPer Copy\$25.00\$25.00\$25.00Septic Tank Applications - Local Government Report - On RequestPer ReportS\$42.00\$56.00Trading in Public Places - New Outdoor Dining Licence - Application FeePer Application\$140.00\$145.00Trading in Public Places - New Outdoor Dining Licence - Licence FeePer Annum\$140.00\$145.00Trading in Public Places - New Outdoor Dining Licence - Annual Licence Per Annual Street Trader/ Market/ Entertain. Licence - Licence Fee (every weekend & public hol)Pro Rata\$281.00\$281.00Trading - Annual Street Trader/ Market/ Entertain. Licence - Licence Fee (every weekend & public hol)Per Annum\$281.00\$281.00Trading - Annual Street Trader/ Market/ Entertain. Licence - Licence Fee (every weekend & public hol)Per Annum\$281.00\$281.00Trading - Temp Licence - Application Fee (includes 1 day tradingPer Application\$16.00\$16.00Trading - Temp Licence - Application Fee (includes 1 day trading)Per Application\$16.00\$16.00Trading - Temp Licence - Licence FeePer Application\$16.00\$10.00Trading - Temp Licence - Licence FeePer Application\$16.00\$10.00Trading - Licence FeePer		0.0%
Septic Tank Applications - New - Application FeePer ApplicationS\$118.00\$118.00Septic Tank Applications - New - Inspection FeePer ApplicationS\$120.00\$118.00Septic Tank Applications - Septic Tank Applications - Septic Tank Applications - Septic Tank Applications - Local Government Report - On RequestPer Copy\$25.00\$25.00Septic Tank Applications - Local Government Report - On RequestPer ReportS\$42.00\$56.00Trading in Public Places - New Outdoor Dining Licence - Legence FeePro Rata\$140.00\$145.00Trading in Public Places - New Outdoor Dining Licence - Licence FeePro Rata\$140.00\$145.00Trading in Public Places - New Outdoor Dining Licence - Annual Licence FeePer Annum\$140.00\$145.00Trading - New Annual Street Trader/ Market/ Entertain. Licence - Licence FeePer Annum\$281.00\$281.00Trading - New Annual Street Trader/ Market/ Entertain. Licence - Licence FeePer Annum\$284.00\$281.00Trading - Tang Licence - Application FeePer Application\$281.00\$281.00Trading - Temp Licence - Licence FeePer Application\$281.00\$281.00Trading - Temp Licence - Licence FeePer Application and\$281.00\$281.00Trading - Temp Licence - Licence FeePer Application\$281.00\$281.00Trading - Temp Licence - Licence FeePer Application and\$281.00\$281.00Trading - Temp Licence - Licence FeePer Application Application A\$140.00\$140.00Trading - Temp Licence - Licence F		0.0%
Septic Tank Applications - New - Inspection FeePer ApplicationS\$118.00Septic Tank Applications - Septic Tank Plans - On RequestPer Copy\$25.00\$25.00Septic Tank Applications - Local Government Report - On RequestPer ReportS\$42.00\$66.00Trading in Public Places - New Outdoor Dining Licence - Application FeePer Application\$140.00\$145.00Trading in Public Places - New Outdoor Dining Licence - Licence FeePer Application\$140.00\$145.00Trading in Public Places - New Outdoor Dining Licence - Licence FeePer Annum\$140.00\$145.00Trading - New Annual Street Trader/ Market/ Entertain. Licence - Licence Fee (every weekend & public hol)Pro Rata\$281.00\$281.00Trading - Annual Street Trader/ Market/ Entertain. Licence - Licence Fee (every weekend & public hol)Per Annum\$281.00\$281.00Trading - Annual Street Trader/ Market/ Entertain. Licence - Licence Fee (every weekend & public hol)Per Annum\$281.00\$281.00Trading - Temp Licence - Application Fee (includes 1 day tradingPer Annum\$281.00\$281.00Trading - Temp Licence - Application Fee (includes 1 day tradingPer Application\$16.00\$16.00Trading Licence - Vicence FeePer Application\$10.00\$16.00\$16.00Trading Licence - Vicence FeePer ApplicationN/A\$0.00Trading Licence - Vicence FeePer ApplicationN/A\$0.00Trading - Temp Licence - Licence FeePer ApplicationN/A\$0.00Trading - Susking - Application Fee (inc		0.0%
Septic Tank Applications - Septic Tank Plans - On RequestPer Copy\$25.00\$25.00Septic Tank Applications - Local Government Report - On RequestPer ReportS\$42.00\$66.00Trading in Public Places - New Outdoor Dining Licence - Application FeePer Application\$140.00\$145.00Trading in Public Places - New Outdoor Dining Licence - Annual Licence FeePro Rata\$140.00\$145.00Trading in Public Places - Sex String Outdoor Dining Licence - Annual Licence FeePer Annum\$140.00\$145.00Trading - New Annual Street Trader/ Market/ Entertain. Licence - Licence Fee (every weekend & public hol)Pro Rata\$281.00\$281.00Trading - Annual Street Trader/ Market/ Entertain. Licence - Licence Fee (every weekend & public hol)Per Annum\$281.00\$281.00Trading - Annual Street Trader/ Market/ Entertain. Licence - Licence Fee (every weekend & public hol)Per Annum\$281.00\$281.00Trading - Annual Street Trader/ Market/ Entertain. Licence - Licence Fee (every weekend & public hol)Per Annum\$281.00\$281.00Trading - Temp Licence - Application Fee (includes 1 day tradingPer Application = Per Annum\$360.00\$360.00Trading Licence - Uicence FeePer Andutional Day\$16.00\$16.00\$16.00Trading Licence - Licence FeePer ApplicationN/A\$0.00Trading Licence - Uicence FeePer ApplicationN/A\$0.00Trading Licence - Incence Fee (includes 1 day trading)Per ApplicationN/A\$0.00Trading Licence - Incence FeePer ApplicationN/A <td></td> <td>0.0%</td>		0.0%
Trading in Public Places - New Outdoor Dining Licence - Application FeePer Application\$140.00\$145.00Trading in Public Places - New Outdoor Dining Licence - Licence FeePro Rata\$140.00\$145.00Trading in Public Places - Existing Outdoor Dining Licence - Annual LicencePer Annum\$241.00\$145.00Trading - New Annual Street Trader/ Market/ Entertain. Licence - Licence Fee (every weekend & public hol)Pro Rata\$281.00\$245.00Trading - Annual Street Trader/ Market/ Entertain. Licence - Annual Licence FeePer Annum\$844.00\$844.00Trading - Annual Street Trader/ Market/ Entertain. Licence - Licence Fee (every weekend & public hol)Per Annum\$281.00\$281.00Trading - Annual Street Trader/ Market/ Entertain. Licence - Licence Fee (every weekend & public hol)Per Annum\$281.00\$281.00Trading - Temp Licence - Application Fee (includes 1 day tradingPer Application\$16.00\$16.00Trading Licence - Licence FeePer ApplicationN/A\$0.00Trading Licence - Where hire/lease payments are paid for Council buildings/land.Per ApplicationN/A\$0.00Trading - Busking - Application Fee (ncludes 1 day trading)Per Application\$20.00\$20.00Trading Licence - Where hire/lease payments are paid for Council buildings/land.Per ApplicationN/A\$0.00Trading - Busking - Application Fee (ncludes 1 day trading)Per Application\$20.00\$20.00Trading - Busking - Application Fee (every weekends & public holidays)Per Annum\$30.00\$30.00Trading - Busking - Appl		0.0%
Trading in Public Places - New Outdoor Dining Licence - Licence FeePro Rata\$140.00\$145.00Trading in Public Places - Existing Outdoor Dining Licence - Annual LicencePer Annum\$140.00\$145.00Trading - New Annual Street Trader/ Market/ Entertain. Licence - Licence Fee (every weekend & public hol)Pro Rata\$281.00\$281.00Trading - Annual Street Trader/ Market/ Entertain. Licence - Annual Licence FeePer Annum\$281.00\$281.00\$281.00Trading - Annual Street Trader/ Market/ Entertain. Licence - Licence FeePer Annum\$281.00\$281.00\$281.00Trading - Temp Licence - Application Fee (includes 1 day tradingPer Application\$51.00\$51.00\$51.00Trading - Temp Licence - Licence FeePer Application\$140.00\$16.00\$16.00Trading - Temp Licence - Licence FeePer Application\$100\$51.00\$51.00Trading - Temp Licence - Licence FeePer Application\$140.00\$281.00\$281.00Trading - Temp Licence - Mere Hire/lease payments are paid for Council buildings/land.Per Application\$140.00\$16.00Trading - Busking - Application Fee (includes 1 day trading)Per ApplicationN/A\$0.00Trading - Busking - Application Fee (every exelence & PeePer Annum\$20.00\$20.00Trading - Busking - Application Fee (includes 1 day trading)Per Application\$20.00\$20.00Trading - Busking - Application Fee (includes 1 day trading)Per Annum\$30.00\$30.00Trading - Busking - Application Fee & Licence (weekends & public holiday		33.3%
Trading in Public Places - Existing Outdoor Dining Licence - Annual LicencePer Annum\$140.00\$145.00Trading - New Annual Street Trader/ Market/ Entertain. Licence - Licence Fee (every weekend & public hol)Pro Rata\$281.00\$281.00Trading - Annual Street Trader/ Market/ Entertain. Licence - Annual Licence FeePer Annum\$844.00\$281.00Trading - Annual Street Trader/ Market/ Entertain. Licence - Licence Fee (every weekend & public hol)Per Annum\$281.00\$844.00Trading - Trading - Annual Street Trader/ Market/ Entertain. Licence - Licence Fee (every weekend & public hol)Per Annum\$281.00\$281.00Trading - Temp Licence - Application Fee (includes 1 day tradingPer Application\$51.00\$281.00Trading - Temp Licence - Licence FeePer Additional Day\$16.00\$61.00Trading Licence (inc Busking) for fund raising/community and charitable organisationsPer ApplicationN/A\$0.00Trading Licence - Where hire/lease payments are paid for Council buildings/land.Per ApplicationN/A\$0.00Trading - Busking - Application Fee (includes 1 day trading)Per ApplicationN/A\$0.00Trading - Busking - Application Fee & Licence (weekends & public holidays)Per Annum\$30.00\$20.00Trading - Busking - Application Fee & Licence (weekends & public holidays)Per Annum\$30.00\$30.00Trading - Busking - Application FeePer Annum\$30.00\$30.00Trading - Busking - Application & Annual LicencePer Annum\$30.00\$30.00Trading - Busking - Application & Annual Licence		3.6%
Trading - New Annual Street Trader/ Market/ Entertain. Licence - Licence Fee (every weekend & public hol)Pro Rata\$281.00Trading - Annual Street Trader/ Market/ Entertain. Licence - Annual Licence FeePer Annum\$844.00\$844.00Trading - Annual Street Trader/ Market/ Entertain. Licence - Licence Fee (every weekend & public hol)Per Annum\$844.00\$844.00Trading - Trading - Annual Street Trader/ Market/ Entertain. Licence - Licence Fee (every weekend & public hol)Per Annum\$281.00\$844.00Trading - Temp Licence - Application Fee (includes 1 day tradingPer Application a Per Application Fee (every weekend & public hol)Per Application a Street Trader/ Market/ Entertain. Licence - Street Fee\$10.00\$10.00Trading - Temp Licence - Licence FeePer Additional Day\$10.00\$16.00Trading Licence (inc Busking) for fund raising/community and charitable organisationsPer ApplicationN/A\$0.00Trading - Busking - Application Fee (includes 1 day trading)Per ApplicationN/A\$0.00Trading Busking - Application Fee & Licence (weekends & public holidays)Per Annum\$20.00\$20.00Trading - Busking - Application Fee & Licence (weekends & public holidays)Per Annum\$30.00\$30.00Trading - Busking - Licence FeePer Additional Day\$5.00\$30.00Trading - Busking - Application & Annual LicencePer Additional Day\$5.00\$5.00Trading - Busking - Application & Annual LicencePer Annum\$50.00\$50.00		3.6%
Trading - Annual Street Trader/ Market/ Entertain. Licence - Annual Licence FeePer Annum\$844.00Trading - Annual Street Trader/ Market/ Entertain. Licence - Licence Fee (every weekend & public hol)Per Annum\$281.00Trading - Temp Licence - Application Fee (includes 1 day tradingPer Application\$51.00Trading - Temp Licence - Licence FeePer Additional Day\$16.00Trading Licence - Licence FeePer ApplicationN/A\$0.00Trading Licence - Where hire/lease payments are paid for Council buildings/land.Per ApplicationN/A\$0.00Trading - Busking - Application Fee (includes 1 day trading)Per ApplicationN/A\$0.00Trading Licence - Where hire/lease payments are paid for Council buildings/land.Per ApplicationN/A\$0.00Trading - Busking - Application Fee (includes 1 day trading)Per ApplicationN/A\$0.00Trading - Busking - Application Fee (includes 1 day trading)Per ApplicationN/A\$0.00Trading - Busking - Application Fee & Licence (weekends & public holidays)Per Annum\$0.00\$0.00Trading - Busking - Application Fee & Licence FeePer Annum\$0.00\$0.00Trading - Busking - Application Fee & Licence FeePer Annum\$0.00\$0.00Trading - Busking - Application & Annual Licence\$5.00\$5.00\$5.00Trading - Busking - Application & Annual LicencePer Annum\$50.00\$50.00		3.6%
Trading - Annual Street Trader/ Market/ Entertain. Licence - Licence Fee (every weekend & public hol)Per Annum\$281.00Trading - Temp Licence - Application Fee (includes 1 day tradingPer Application\$51.00Trading - Temp Licence - Licence FeePer Additional Day\$16.00Trading Licence (inc Busking) for fund raising/community and charitable organisationsPer ApplicationN/ATrading Licence - Where hire/lease payments are paid for Council buildings/land.Per ApplicationN/A\$0.00Trading - Busking - Application Fee (includes 1 day trading)Per Annum\$20.00\$20.00Trading - Busking - Application Fee & Licence (weekends & public holidays)Per Annum\$30.00\$30.00Trading - Busking - Application FeePer Annum\$5.00\$30.00Trading - Busking - Application & Annual LicencePer Annum\$5.00\$5.00Trading - Busking - Application & Annual LicencePer Annum\$50.00\$50.00		0.0%
TradingTemp Licence - Application Fee (includes 1 day tradingPer Application\$51.00TradingTemp Licence - Licence FeePer Additional Day\$16.00Trading Licence (inc Busking) for fund raising/community and charitable organisationsPer ApplicationN/A\$0.00Trading Licence - Where hire/lease payments are paid for Council buildings/land.Per ApplicationN/A\$0.00Trading - Busking - Application Fee (includes 1 day trading)Per ApplicationN/A\$0.00Trading - Busking - Application Fee & Licence (weekends & public holidays)Per Annum\$20.00\$20.00Trading - Busking - Application Fee & Licence (weekends & public holidays)Per Annum\$30.00\$30.00Trading - Busking - Application & Annual LicencePer Annum\$5.00\$5.00Trading - Busking - Application & Annual LicencePer Annum\$50.00\$50.00		0.0%
Trading - Temp Licence - Licence FeePer Additional Day\$16.00Trading Licence (inc Busking) for fund raising/community and charitable organisationsPer ApplicationN/A\$0.00Trading Licence - Where hire/lease payments are paid for Council buildings/land.Per ApplicationN/A\$0.00Trading - Busking - Application Fee (includes 1 day trading)Per Application\$20.00\$20.00Trading - Busking - Application Fee & Licence (weekends & public holidays)Per Annum\$30.00\$30.00Trading - Busking - Licence FeePer Additional Day\$5.00\$5.00Trading - Busking - Application & Annual LicencePer Annum\$50.00\$50.00		0.0%
Trading Licence (inc Busking) for fund raising/community and charitable organisationsPer ApplicationN/A\$0.00Trading Licence - Where hire/lease payments are paid for Council buildings/land.Per ApplicationN/A\$0.00Trading - Busking - Application Fee (includes 1 day trading)Per Application\$20.00\$20.00Trading - Busking - Application Fee & Licence (weekends & public holidays)Per Annum\$30.00\$30.00Trading - Busking - Licence FeePer Additional Day\$5.00\$5.00Trading - Busking - Application & Annual LicencePer Annum\$50.00\$50.00		0.0%
Trading - Busking - Application Fee (includes 1 day trading)Per Application\$20.00Trading - Busking - Application Fee & Licence (weekends & public holidays)Per Annum\$30.00Trading - Busking - Licence FeePer Additional Day\$50.00Trading - Busking - Application & Annual LicencePer Annum\$50.00Trading - Busking - Application & Annual LicencePer Annum\$50.00	0 N	N/A
Trading - Busking - Application Fee & Licence (weekends & public holidays)Per Annum\$30.00Trading - Busking - Licence FeePer Additional Day\$50.00Trading - Busking - Application & Annual LicencePer Annum\$50.00Trading - Busking - Application & Annual LicencePer Annum\$50.00		N/A
Trading - Busking - Licence FeePer Additional Day\$5.00Trading - Busking - Application & Annual LicencePer Annum\$50.00Trading - Busking - Application & Annual LicencePer Annum\$50.00		0.0%
Trading - Busking - Application & Annual Licence Per Annum \$50.00 \$50.00		0.0%
		0.0%
Land Development	Y Y	0.0%
Copy of City of Wanneroo AUS SPEC # 1 (Design Guidelines for the Development and Subdivision of Land) Per Copy \$66.00 \$70.00	00 N	6.1%
Engineering Supervision Fee		0.170

Details	Basis of Charge	Statutory Fee "S"	2017/18 Fee	Proposed Fee	GST Y/N	Percentage Change
Engineering Supervision Fee - where a consulting engineer has been nominated and engaged to design and supervise the works.	Per Subdivision	s	1.5% of contract price for road, drainage and associated infrastructure (incl. paths and 15% of earthworks cost) or as estimated by the local government	1.5% of contract price for road, drainage and associated infrastructure (incl. paths and 15% of earthworks cost) or as estimated by the local government	Y	0.0%
Engineering Supervision Fee - where a consulting engineer has not been nominated and engaged to design and supervise the works.	Per Subdivision	s	3% of contract price for road, drainage and associated infrastructure (incl. paths and 15% of earthworks cost) or as estimated by the local government	3% of contract price for road, drainage and associated infrastructure (incl. paths and 15% of earthworks cost) or as estimated by the local government	Y	0.0%
Smaller Subdivisions and Survey Strata – Supervision / Inspection of drainage and common property driveways.	Per Subdivision		\$179.00	\$179.00	Y	0.0%
Additional site inspections required over and above the standard inspections, such as reinspection of works due to failed				Charged actual cost plus administration fee of \$70.00 minimum	Y	7.7%
areas/items, unfinished stage of works or special site visit requests.			\$65.00 minimum	\$70.00 minimum		
Administration, preparation and release of a Security Deposit or Bank Guarantee submitted in connection with any landscaping or engineering component of development or subdivision where the Developer wants to bond incomplete works as per Section 1.20 of the Local Government Guidelines for Subdivisional Development Edition 2.3 (IPWEA, 2017) • Non-refundable Fee for administration of Bond	Per Application		\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	Y	0.0%
Subdivision Decorative Street lighting Operation & Maintenance (for decorative street lighting where the City pays a tariff which includes the energy cost, maintenance cost, and the cost of the Bulk Globe Replacement Program, or where a tariff is imposed by the energy provider to charge for energy consumption only, and where the ownership of subdivisional street lighting infrastructure is ultimately transferred to the City and thus total responsibility for ongoing maintenance).	Per Subdivision		Full cost for service provision over the first 12 month period after title release for operation and maintenance of new subdivisional decorative street lighting services	Full cost for service provision over the first 12 month period after title release for operation and maintenance of new subdivisional decorative street lighting services	Y	0.0%
Land Development Assessment Fee	1	1	I	1		
Miscellaneous Land Development Assessment Fees to cover the actual costs and expenses incurred by the City in providing services, commissioning or undertaking any review of documentation associated with development engineering and landscape matters, including administrative services, technical resources, specialist advice and consultation, and charged in accordance with Section 6.15, 6.16 and 6.17 of the Local Government Act (WA) 1995 (as amended), such as:						
a) Assessment of earthworks plans for subdivisional works			\$65.00 minimum	Charged actual cost plus administration fee of \$70.00 minimum	Y	7.7%
b) Assessment of engineering and construction drawings for subdivisional works for roads, drainage and waterways.			\$65.00 minimum	Charged actual cost plus administration fee of \$70.00 minimum	Υ	7.7%
c) Assessment of engineering and construction drawings - other			\$65.00 minimum	Charged actual cost plus administration fee of \$70.00 minimum	Y	7.7%
d) Assessment of a Traffic Management Plan (TMP).			\$65.00 minimum	Charged actual cost plus administration fee of \$70.00 minimum	Y	7.7%
e) Assessment of landscape design drawings.			\$65.00 minimum	Charged actual cost plus administration fee of \$70.00 minimum	Y	7.7%
f) Assessment of an Urban Water Management Plan (UWMP), flood study, stormwater management plan or drainage study.			\$65.00 minimum	Charged actual cost plus administration fee of \$70.00 minimum	Y	7.7%
g) Assessment of technical reports, studies and management plans (e.g. wetland management plans, environmental management plans, foreshore management plans or traffic study).			\$65.00 minimum	Charged actual cost plus administration fee of \$70.00 minimum	Y	7.7%
h) Where any of the above services listed under a) to g) require involvement of third party experts or independent checking by consultants engaged by the city.			Fee charged at actual cost as per a) to g) above + actual cost for external services + administration fee of \$65.00 minimum	Fee charged at actual cost as per a) to g) above + actual cost for external services + administration fee of \$70.00 minimum	Y	7.7%
Asset Maintenance	Devinencetion	Т	¢400.00	¢100.00	V	0.0%
Verge Maintenance - Inspection Fee	Per Inspection Per Building Application between \$5,000 and		\$100.00	\$100.00	Y	0.0%
Verge Maintenance - Inspection Bond	\$20,000		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	N	0.0%
Verge Maintenance - Inspection Bond Strategic Asset Management	Per Building Application over \$20,000		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	N	0.0%
Direction Sign Fee - Supply and Install Plus Administration			\$250.00	\$250.00	Y	0.0%
Waste		1		-		
Refuse Collection - Delivery, Hire and Empty Bin for Functions. Internal Hire via Facilities Bookings	Up to 10 bins Over 10 bins		\$40.00 Per Bin \$25.00 Per Bin	\$40.60 \$25.40	Y V	1.5% 1.5%
Rated Residential Properties - Establishment Fee	Per New or Additional Service		\$107.00	\$25.40	T Y	1.5%
Rated Residential Properties - Service Fee (1 Rubbish Bin & 1 Recycling Bin includes 4 free vouchers to Greens Recycling - Badgerup Road. Each voucher covers entry with up to 500kg of clean greens)	Per Service Per Annum		Included in Rate Charge	\$410.00	N	N/A
Pensioner Owned Residential Properties - (Rates above \$971 to \$1382) Rated Residential Properties - Service Fee (1 Rubbish Bin & 1 Recycling Bin includes 4 free vouchers to Greens Recycling - Badgerup Road. Each voucher covers entry with up to 500kg of clean greens).	Per Service Per Annum		N/A	\$365.00	Ν	N/A
Pensioner Owned Residential Properties - (Rates up to \$971) Rated Residential Properties - Service Fee (1 Rubbish Bin 8 1 Recycling Bin includes 4 free vouchers to Greens Recycling - Badgerup Road. Each voucher covers entry with up to 500kg of clean greens).	Per Service Per Annum		N/A	\$312.00	Ν	N/A
Additional & Non-Rateable Properties - Service Fee (1 Rubbish Bin & 1 Recycling Bin includes 4 free vouchers to Greens Recycling - Badgerup Road. Each voucher covers entry with up to 500kg of clean greens)	Per New or Additional Service Per Annum		\$413.00	\$410.00	Ν	-0.7%
Rated Residential Properties - Additional Recycling Bin Establishment Fee	Per New or Additional Service		\$58.00	\$58.90	Ν	1.5%
Rated Residential Properties - Additional Recycling Bin Service Fee	Per Service Per Annum		\$185.00	\$187.80	N	1.5%
	Per New or Additional Service		\$58.00	\$58.90	N	1.5%
Rated Residential Properties - Additional Rubbish Bin Establishment Fee		1	\$361.00	\$366.40	N	1.5%
Rated Residential Properties - Additional Rubbish Bin Service Fee	Per Service Per Annum		¢40.00	¢40.00	V	
Rated Residential Properties - Additional Rubbish Bin Service Fee Late Bin Collection Fee - Prepaid Only	Truck Return		\$16.00	\$16.20	Y	1.5%
Rated Residential Properties - Additional Rubbish Bin Service Fee Late Bin Collection Fee - Prepaid Only Wangara Recycling Centre			\$16.00	\$16.20	Y	1.5%
Rated Residential Properties - Additional Rubbish Bin Service Fee Late Bin Collection Fee - Prepaid Only		1	\$16.00	\$16.20	Y  Y	0.0%

Details	Basis of Charge	Statutory Fee "S"	2017/18 Fee	Proposed Fee	GST Y/N	Percentage Change
Entry Fee	Per Trailer, Ute or Van		\$30.00	\$31.00	Y	3.3%
Entry Fee	Per Tonne		\$170.00	\$173.00	Y	1.8%
Sale of Shredded Materials	Per Cubic Metre		\$30.00	\$31.00	Y	3.3%
Special Promotional Sales of Mulch			\$0.50	\$0.50	Y	0.0%

Appendix A - Facility Information

Epoility	1 - 50	51 - 100	101-200	201-250	251+
Facility	persons	persons	persons	persons	persons
Alexander Heights Centre	3	1	1	1	
Anthony Waring Clubrooms			1		
Addison Park Clubrooms			1		
Banksia Grove Centre	3		1		
Butler Community Centre	1	1	1		
Carramar Community Cnte	1			1	
Clarkson Library	3				
Clarkson Youth Centre	5				
Dennis Cooley Clubrooms			1		
Elliott Road Clubrooms		2			
Girrawheen Seniors Centre				1	
Gumblossom Centre	2	3	1	1	
Hainsworth Centre	6	2			1
Jenolan Way Centre	4	2			
John Maloney Clubrooms	1	1			
Joondalup Pavilion				1	
Kingsway Baseball Clubrooms		1			
Koondoola Hall					1
Margaret Cockman Pavilion				1	
Mary Lindsay Homestead	6				
Pearsall Hocking Community Centre	5	1	1		
Phil Renkin Centre	1	3		1	1
St. Andrews Clubrooms	1				
Wanneroo Community Centre	5	1			1
Wanneroo Showgrounds Clubrooms			1		
Wanneroo Recreation Centre	2	2			1
Wanneroo Seniors Centre	3		1		
Warradale Centre			1		

TRIM #17/96952